SIS JIOJ-EFP
SHIBAURA FRONT MOWER

MODEL

CM214

# IE 88 m |
PARTS LIST

Erk12FE3R9 MARCH, 2000
ERRITEIAM®ET MARCH, 2005 .

PARTS LIST CODE 300830730

BllBZ AaEmusXat

ISHIKAWAJIMA - SHIBAURA MACHINERY CO.,LTD.

W“

-SEIWA SHINJUKU BLDG., 32-7. SENDAGAYA 5-CHOME. SHIBUYA-KU, TOKYO 151- 0051 JAPAN



R

Shibaura Europe BV

Begonialaan 7
NL-6851TE HUISSEN

Tel. 0031(0)26 3269999
Fax. 0031(0)26 3269990
E-mail info@shibaura.com



mailto:info@shibaura.com

ISHIKAWAJIMA SHIBAURA MACHINERY CO., LTD.

Department No. 2 Harmony Tower Building, 32-2 Hon-cho 1-chome,
Overseas Operations Nakano-ku, Tokyo 164-8721
Phone: 81-3-5334-7902; Fax: 81-3-5334-4465
E-mail: kimura1 @ism.ihi.co.jp

Date: February 8, 2006 Ref. No.: 060206
To: Shibaura Distributor
Attn:
Cc:
From: T. Kimura
- Subject: Model CM214
Page (including this page)

DESIGN CHAGE NOTICE No. SH-0090

Dear Sirs

We are pleased to inform you that the following design change has been made to Shibaura
Products effective from the serial number(s) mentioned beiow,

RESON FOR CHANGE:

Change of Diff. Gauge

RODUCT (S) AFFECTED:

CM214 From December, 2005 Serial No. 10390

INTERCHANGEABILITY:

Not Interchangeable

Thanks and Best Regards

T. Kimura



— B

1. Application  of Design Changes el Date TNo sH— _ 2/
3. Notification _ of Design Changes eSS Date 2005. 06. 16 | No SH—0090 2/2
 |Parts Current Parts Parts _ New Parts . HE S
No | I |Catalog (Replaced Parts) Q'ty {Catalog Qw| I [|I| IV D HE
No. SBA—BER & No. Fr i o B {ff
1 A |'FIG210 326110840 1 FIG210 (326111120 1 b | 3
2 —2 | T253"
9 B | FIGZ210 040109041 . 1 FIG210 Om.m.O‘_OmO._O 2| bi 4
12 , ‘ 11| A7y
3 C | FIG210 |326220400 i1 FIG210 (1326220490 1 b | 3
17 17 | 727
4 .
. S22 ;93031
5 . 20 .
. i8 .
, 4 m 1B : i
8 ~ )
9
10 .
11
12 e e o
, S _ 1 |
(I )Reference A:Parts Change B:Addition  C:Mistake D:Delete (I)C:CURRENT PARTS N:NEW PAR
{ I )Is there interchangeability between Current parts and New parts? (a)C 4P N Interchangeable
(I)Replaced Parts disposition 1. Use 2. Rework 3. Retain 4, Diversion 5. Scrap . (b)C4—%P» N Not Interchangeable

(W)Comments * :Please refer to comments above mentioned (c)C4=C—N Interchangeable One W



B

i

ISHIKAWAJIMA SHIBAURA MACHINERY CO., LTD.

Department No. 2 Harmony Tower Building, 32-2 Hon-cho 1-chome,
Overseas Operations Nakano-ku, Tokyo 164-8721
Phone: 81-3-56334-7902; Fax: 81-3-5334-4465
E-mail: kimural @ism.ihi.co.jp

Date: February 8, 2006 Ref. No.: 060210
To: Shibaura Distributor

Attn:

Cc:

From: T. Kimura

Subject: Model CM214, CM284/364

Page (including this page)

DESIGN CHAGE NOTICE No. SH-0105

Dear Sirs

We are pleased to inform you that the following design change has been made to Shibaura
Products effective from the serial number(s) mentioned below,

RESON FOR CHANGE:

Change of Clutch Assy

RODUCT (S) AFFECTED:

, CM214 From February, 2006 Serial No. 10297
CM284 March, 2006 20012
CM364 March, 2006 20019

INTERCHANGEABILITY:

Interchangeable one-way

Thanks and Best Regards

T. Kimura



e

RETEEHRE

(IL)is there interchangeability between Current parts and New parts?-

{I)Replaced Parts disposition

1. Use 2. Rework 3. Retain 4. Diversion 5. Scrap

{IV)Comments *

:Please refer to comments above mentioned

1. Application  of Design Changes Date No. SH-— -
3. Notification of Design Changes REtEFEfmAAE (Date 2005, 9. 29 No. SH—0105 - 2,2
Parts Current Parts Parts New Parts Unit Price
No| I [Catalog {Replaced Parts) Q'ty |Catalog : Qty | I |II | IV of Remarks
No. SBA— HE& No. SBA—  HElR New Parts .
1 A | FI1G.209 |320080100 F1G.209 (320080101 CM214
10 CLUTCH ASSY i 10 CLUTCH ASSY 1 C 1
2 | D | FIG.209 |399261840 CM214
14 |THRUST WASHER 1 Delste 1
3
4 | A | FIG.205 {320080100 FIG.205 (320080101 CM284
37 CLUTCH’ 1 37 CLUTCH 1 Cl| 1 CM364
5| D | FIG.205 |399261840 CM284
38 WASHER THRUST i _u..m_mﬂm i CM364
6 g
7 | Washer, Thrust
8 | . H__ X
Q | . i :
| Py IH. 3 I
an.xhu—. |
.10 ‘ | - =T
11 | | : - _
Cluteh Ass’'v., One Way
| — - -
( I )Refererice A:Parts Change B:Addition C:Mistake D:Delete hnvo.ocmmmzﬂ. PARTS  N:NEW PARTS

{a)C 4-©-» N Interchangeable
{b)C 4—=<P» N Not Interchangeable
(c)C 4-O— N Interchangeable One Way




3) ES. MEKOLT
RS (BRLECL BB ABHE QLAY OFRERDE) TT.)

E = A =
* HAEEAT (BRESEWICCOY—IPH3DIIHBEVWELEEA, )
A FEHECERMSY (FHABREHFABBOVTHICHOBRTHEE S, )
0 R FHBEBHONThICEITHEZT T, IAZBRIT
B Haban D Hiftt s ') (ﬁﬂ.ﬁczmﬁwaztmﬂﬂaiﬁm )
D FIEBROEHEML L (HERKEFHS. BERZARBICOLBTHEET, )
EMBRTHY) ERASBRCS#ERLA,
F RIEBARTH BRASHRICSEBEETA.
O IBER RIS TERE (PR V) (48, MIBFHSBM A4S (Ov— 7 #FABESHWICIESBAES %
HERICET)
~ XXX XXX 8&E%Ss - S#ET
HXXXXX X~ BEHES =z 240
B&EE :ASSY : 72TV RH :5q%b OP AT ar IN :BRR
Inc S A-X N uP :t d EE EX IR
AR :FRE Low :F Q K&
Fr 702k STD : XA 4—FK t NS
Re A Uus 74894 X @ R
LH :L7F 0S :F—N—HALX COMP:aA>TY—p (EA. BT AH)

4 43ZARMONT

15X MCIZASSYEBGL. BABAPRBIITHVETHIVT UL EREERERTENOTES
EtA, ERLBAREFSERVHTAODERELZHDTT, 1 FZAMMFEhTVEESE
JAPDRBEEZ—HIEDLICLY., ZOREBESHOSBRBEEMBEIICE>TVET,

THEXICOWT

1) BREIEXORIEBAES. BadHh. BRESMO LTI,
2) CAXOEMAIERNE LU TREUADERIBOELA,

3) YNYIHERICII VINDT RERS 20T HABEVET,
(FRROMEIREZFEAS NI § & RPWIRCHELZBECTIRRELVET,)

4) EBRERISHIROBARMBRESET I,

XEBRRATFELCERTHEVHIET,




1)

How to consult parts list

This parts list contain following model.

Model Code Engine model Mower model
S773 FM48
CM 214 392100 (138606) (550784)

Please confirm both engine serial number (addreviation ; EN++++- ) and chassis number, when you place a spare
parts order.

2) Description in list.
Items in the list are described below by Nos. in the table below.
RHES | B & B S 5 & & B PR Z amem |2 o | %
Key No. Parts No Parts Name R*%P Application | Description Remarks
@ ® @ ® ® @

® Index No. : By referring the No. in the illustrations to the same No. ,you can find the correct parts
No..

® Parts No. : No. to control parts.

® Name of parts : Name of parts is indicated in English and Japanese.

@ Quantity : It represents the quantity of each part contained in reference No..

® Interchangeability : Mark to show interchangeability when replacing former parts with new ones.
® Applicable No. of machines : No. of machines for which design is changed.

@ Dimensions : Dimensions of standard parts.

Remarks : Specifications, descriptions, etc. of parts.



3) Mark and abbreviation.

Mark ( when parts are changed, interchangeability of new and former parts is shown as below.)

Mark Content
* This mark appearing "Parts No." column indicates parts not to be supplied.
A New and old parts are mutually interchangeable.
B New parts can be substituted for old parts, but vice versa Thus, new part may be
supplied to order asking for supply of old parts.
D New and old parts are not interchangeable.
Indicated as "E" in "interchangeability” column. Its appilicable serial number or
F "F" mini tiller or engine appears in "Application"column.
Old parts will be supplied until out of stock and thereafter new substitute parts will be
O supplied. (This mark appears in "Parts No." column and corresponding old numbers
in "Remarks"column.)
~XAXAKXXXX :Upto X XXX XX for serial numbers.
XXKXXX X~ XX XXXXX and up for serial numbers.

Abbreviation

ASSY : Assembly R.H : Rigth - OP. : Optional IN : Intake
Inc : Including upP : Upper d : Diameter EX : Exhaust
AR : Required LOW  :Lower 0 : Length

Fr. : Front S.T.D : Standard t : Thickness

Re. : Rear u.s : Undersize ® : Diameter

L.H : Left 0.8 : Oversize COMP : Complete

4) lllustrations

lllustrations present assemblies and individual piece parts not always precisely. They are just
guidelines to find correct parts codes. By comparing the index No. in the parts list with the same
No. in the illustrasions, you can know the parts No.

How to order

1)  When ordering some parts, designate the code No., name of parts and quantity.

2) Returned parts other then those which were delivered by mistake are not accepted.

3) Be sure to use SHIBAURA genuine parts for SHIBAURA products. ( Those similar to SHIBAURA
parts available on she market may cause early failure or performance deterioration.)

4) Refer separated parts price list for prices of parts.

* This parts list may be modified without notice.




B R

CONTENTS
I, EEEH ~
FIG.No. SUBJECT PAGE
oDV
ENGINE
syYyvyToys
102 CYL'NDER BLOCK ..................................................................... 2
Y ETANYE
103 CYL'NDER HEAD ........................................................................ 4
Yy rasa
104 CRANK SHAFT  cereererrreeruntemiii it 6
DA-FRVT
105 WATER PUMP ........................................................................... 8
ALY T b FAWRYT
106 CAM SHAFT,OIL PUMP  orreeerrresemtmnunnttniiitiiiii sttt 9
GAZVTFEPT-X
107 T”V“NG GEAR CASE .................................................................. 10
Avyzyravkys
108 |NJECT|ON PUMP ........................................................................ 11
AT R-%
109 ALTERNATOR .............................................................................. 1 2
RE-FAVTE-H5,/ XIN&KIY
110 START'NG MOTOR,NOZZLE & HOLDER ...................................... 13
Y-y
CHASSIS
NYFY
201 BATTERY .................................................................................... 14
JaxT Iy vy
202 FUEL TANK ................................................................................. 15
75,1V vvS Vb
203 MUFFLER,ENGINE MOUNT ......................................................... 16
KSA4T72o3aq4 &0 T4 b+
204 DRIVE JOINT & WEIGHT  cevveerersrrrenermmmuntniiieiinnneneieaaes 17
SUI-4
205 RAD'ATOR ................................................................................. 18
I77Y-%
206 AlR CLEANER .............................................................................. 19
Uz ruy
207 LlFT L|NKAGES ........................................................................... 20
Tvyv3av
208 TRANSM'SS'ON ........................................................................... 21
Tyv3av
209 TRANSM'SS'ON ........................................................................... 22
0V 77
210 FRONT DlFFERENTlAL .................................................................. 23
U 777270 vlb
211 REAR DlFFERENTlAL .................................................................. 24
U7z
212 REAR AXLE ................................................................................. 26
PTO.HPL.Z7 2t > bO-Jb
213 PTO,HPL, AND ACCEL CONTROLS ............................................. 27
7 L-F+ASSY;LH,RH
214 BRAKE ASSY,LH,RH .................................................................. 28
P A RVEYN
215 MA'N FRAME .............................................................................. 29



= R

CONTENTS
= & E3 e ~-T
FIG.No. SUBJECT PAGE
HST av bO-NY VT
216 HST CONTROL L|NKAGES ......................................................... 30
JL-F&4WDar bO-Jb
217 BRAKE & 4WD CONTROL L|NKAGES .......................................... 32
AZYTA MY, RFFTIVVITT-R
218 HYDRAUL'C SYSTEM’STEERTNG CASE ....................................... 34
AT7ITA N FANTAINE
219 HYDRAUL'C SYSTEM,O”_ F”_TER ................................................ 35
a0y bRAIN,UTHRAIN
220 FRONT WHEELS,REAR WHEELS ................................................... 36
P.T.O; %A F
221 POWER TAKE OFF,SIDE ............................................................... 37
P.T.0;7O0xY }
222 POWER TAKE OFF,FRONT ............................................................ 39
KRR b
223 BONNET .................................................................................... 40
D
224 SEAT .......................................................................................... 41
RF7Y T TR~ F.
225 STEER'NG,DASH BOARD AND STEP .......................................... 42
7 T v 4%&ROPS
226 FENDER &ROPS ........................................................................... 43
XAINY
227 DECALS .................................................................................... 44
JOVMET
FRONT MOWER
FYRYI X484 0F £7
301 GEAR BOX,48|NCH MOWER ...................................................... 45
T-U.484VF E7
302 PULLEY’48 |NCH MOWER ......................................................... 47
E7FVF 4814 0F 7
303 MOWER DECK’48|NCH MOWER ................................................ 48
F-UKRA-I;484 2 F 7
304 GAUGE WHEEL,48|NCH MOWER ................................................ 49

Hm®ESIEES

NUMERICAL PARTS INDEX  c:cccceeeteeeeeeetteantmaaiaaasaanitnetnsieenseeneneaeeeaaeeeeeeeeeeeaens 52



:/U ‘/97“[] \y7

FIG.102 CYLINDER BLOCK

13
1745

37—(:‘:3/

RHER B & B S B R & W e s B mmsnln o W =
Key No Parts No Parts Name ALL T&P Application |Description| Remarks
1 110103310 C-BLOCK COMP yYyv¥7oyy COMP 1
2 064210015 SEALING CAP PEUNEE S S 1
3 064210025 SEALING CAP PRIVIES Y 1
4 064200035 SEALING CAP PEUVMUES S 2
5 064210040 SEALING CAP v-YvixvYy7 2
6 198466050 PLUG 759 1
7 198466030 PLUG 7359 4
8 198466010 PLUG 7359 4
9 165296141 |-G-SHAFT COMP 74 F¥¥ ¥ 7 FCOM 1
10 198466060 PLUG 739 1
1 198517080 BUSH;S.T.D 7v1,8.T.D 1 S.T.D
198517084 BUSH;U.S TyvaU.8 1 U.S 0.25
198517087 BUSH;U.S Tvva;U.8 1 U.S 0.50
12 040106203 BALL BEARING K-WR7Y Y 1
13 064100045 EX-PLUG IHARYYIAVTSY 1
14 042303015 NEEDLE BEARING Z-kWRTY VY 1
15 030500512 DOWEL PIN JIYEY 2
16 030500616 DOWEL PIN JIGEY 2
17 030501025 DOWEL PIN JYYEY 2
18 030309005 SPRING PIN ZTUVTEY 2
19 012100620 STUD BOLT 28 EKI b 2
20 012110635 STUD BOLT ZY KR b 1
21 012110660 STUD BOLT 28 KK b 1
22 110996800 GASKET HRrY b 1
23 110708340 OIL PAN FANNY 1
24 010109235 BOLT Kb b 20
25 010401212 BOLT Kb b 1
26 025100012 SEAL WASHER oIV Y 1
27 198636080 OIL SEAL FANY- 1
28 110367710 REAR PLATE U7 L=+ 1
29 011511020 BOLT Kb b 8
30 140036120 R-VALVE ASSY Y Y=7/XTASSY 1
32 198736120 COCK vy 1
33 052109078 0-RING ouvy 1
34 140546020 FILTER JOINT PRSI PEE PR 1




YyvyIoys

FIG.102 CYLINDER BLOCK

by

37

a4 /X Bl

5 H & 'S 8B % & K Q t w ERASH®IE T & B

Parts No Parts Name ALL ’sp Application |Description| Remarks
140516190 OIL FILTER FANTANE 1
110756480 GUIDE;OIL LEVEL 4 K F4 LRI 1
052100100 0-RING ovvy 2
011310612 BOLT K b 1
198416590 LEVEL GAUGE LRI -D 1
120116100 TAPPET SRy b 6
120456201 PUSH ROD JyvaovE 6
036509005 SNAP RING 2FYTYVY 1




FIG.103

DY IEANYE

CYLINDER HEAD

3
REES| & & & S B £ W t #® EBSREBE S K B
Key No Parts No Parts Name ALL Tﬂ% Application |Description| Remarks
1 111017730 C-HEAD ASSY YUY vFAY FASSY 1
2 064210018 SEALING CAP PEUMUES &b 6
3 064210015 SEALING CAP PEIMUES &b 2
4 064210030 SEALING CAP VRIPUES &b 2
6 120166240 INTAKE VALVE AvF49507 3
7 120176250 EXHAST VALVE I£J-ZMNT 3
8 120406050 GUIDE SEAL;EX H4 Fo-IvEX 3
8 120406070 GUIDE SEAL;IN HA4 Ko-IIN 3
9 198216700 SPRING;VALVE RTYYT 8T 6
10 120186080 RETAINER y7-+ 6
" 120226070 COTTER avé 12
12 199280280 SHIM;0.5 Y 14;0.5 4
13 111147370 HEAD GASKET AY KHRTY b 1
14 111136440 HEAD BOLT AY KR b 1
15 111136450 HEAD BOLT AYERI b 3
16 012109177 STUD BOLT 28 KR b 3
17 120036691 ROCKER ARM ASSY ov#h7-LASSY 1
18 120356200 ROCKER ARM;IN oY h7-4;IN 3
19 120356210 ROCKER ARM;EX oY Ah7-4EX 3
20 199486220 ADJUST SCREW A YAE! 6 1 1 1 11l
21 020109076 NUT T b 6
22 120346171 R-ARM BRACKET OYA7-LT37Y 1
23 120316171 R-ARM SHAFT oYh7-Lv¥T b 1
24 198216780 SPRING ATYY 1
25 064609006 PLUG 737 2
26 030300325 SPRING PIN 2TV TEY 1
27 185246060 PRESSURE SWITCH </a3v%% b 1
28 198486780 EYE BOLT 74K b 2
29 023100008 NUT Uk 3
30 111996271 GASKET HRTY b 1
31 052109061 0-RING oy 1
32 111027240 HEAD COVER ASSY Av KAH/X-ASSY 1
33 110666050 OIL STOPPER FANWZPIR 1
34 110666090 FILTER PERIZ 1
35 010100610 BOLT A b 2




FIG.103

DY UEAYF

CYLINDER HEAD

RpESI R & B S ® & & B EFEBY Glamsmln + m =
Key No Parts No Parts Name ALL tn%r Application [Description| Remarks
36 140996260 GASKET AT b 3

37 024600008 CAP NUT E RSVl 3

38 198436010 CAP *vu7 1

39 052100400 0-RING ovvy 1

40 385720011 SENSOR;THERMO Y Y-EX-Y 1

41 068122450 VINYL TUBE Ez-NFa-7 1

42 140606670 OIL PIPE FAWNAT 1

43 135996541 GASKET HRTY b 1

44 011310816 BOLT RV b 1

45 195816540 HANGER Yz 1




FIG.104

95005 % T b
CRANK SHAFT

REEE B 8 E B 88 & B EPR® Gl amealn v & =
Key No Parts No Parts Name ALL Tgp Application [Description| Remarks
1 115256600 CRANKSHAFT COMP 43524 v+7 + COMP 1
2 115276180 CRANK GEAR I509%+% 1
3 030509020 DOWEL PIN JVYEY 1
4 030300816 SPRING PIN 2TYvTEY 1
5 110156111 B-HOLDER ASSY1 ARZUVIRNTT7IY; 1
6 010810840 BOLT R b 6
7 030500612 DOWEL PIN JYYEY 6
8 110156121 B-HOLDER ASSY2 A~R7UVYRNET7YY; 1
9 110156330 B-HOLDER ASSY3 AR7ZUVIRNTT7IY; 1
10 198517101 METAL;UP S.T.D A& ;9 1,8.T.D 3 S.7.D
198517105 METAL;UP U.S A&;m1U.8 3 0.25
198517108 METAL;UP U.S A&;91,U.8 3 0.50
1" 198517110 METAL;LO S.T.D X5W,;2%,S.T.D 3 S.T.D
198517114 METAL;LO U.S *FI;v5U.8 3 0.25
________________ 198517117 METAL;LO U.S AZN,05,U.8 3 0.50
12 080109049 V-BELT V AR 1 M30
13 011510850 BOLT A b 2
14 010700845 BOLT R b 2
15 115107240 P-RING KIT;S.T. EX b2 Y VIKIT;S. 3
115107430 P-RING KIT;0.S EZ b2 Y VJKIT,O. 3 0.25
16 115016990 PISTON KIT;S.T. EX b KIT;S.T.D 3
115016980 PISTON KIT;0.S EZ b UKIT;0.8 3 0.50
17 115326231 PISTON PIN EXMY EV 3
18 036500021 SNAP RING 2TITUVY 6
19 115026191 CON-ROD ASSY 10 FASSY 3
20 198517120 BUSH Jyva 3
21 115176150 CON-ROD BOLT avavy kR b 6
22 020109075 NUT +U b 6
23 198517130 METAL;S.T.D X5 I;8.T.D 6
198517134 METAL;U.S 29U.8 6 0.25
198517137 METAL;U.S *X&I;U.S 6 0.50
24 115357300 FLY-WHEEL COMP 754 &4 JLCOMP 1
25 115376130 RING GEAR UL S 4 1
26 034100508 KEY *- 1
27 010109340 BOLT Aob b 6




FIG.104

90T b
CRANK SHAFT

27

REES 8 & & S

=3
B & B W I A "
Key No Parts No Parts Name ALL Tni/tp Application |Description| Remarks
28 020800018 NUT + b 1
29 115397910 C-SHAFT PULLEY 95099 vI8T-Y 1




VF-GKRVT
FIG.105 WATER PUMP

RHES B % B S 8 & & % EFEE G mmemln + om =
Key No Parts No Parts Name ALL ﬁ Application |Description| Remarks

1 145017810 WATER PUMP ASSY 7#-%K2TASSY 1

2 064500030 PLUG 759 2

3 011310645 BOLT Kb b 2

4 023100006 NUT b 1

5 011310635 BOLT Kb b 6

6 198217400 SPRING ATYY 1

7 145206022 THERMO STAT H$-ERX9Y b 1

8 145996660 GASKET;SET-P HRTY b ey b T L=t 1

9 145146560 SET PLATE Y b TU-b 1
10 145996650 GASKET HRrY b 1
1" 011300616 BOLT Kb b 1
12 145336490 FAN PULLEY I27v7-Y 1
13 145387000 FAN HOLDER I7 IRV 1
14 145306831 COOLING FAN 9-yvyII72 1
15 010109567 BOLT AR b 4
16 011310660 BOLT A b 1
17 145996590 GASKET ARTY b 1
1

18 385720011 SENSOR;THERMO oY Y-F




ALY T b, FANWRYT
FIG.106 CAM SHAFT,OIL PUMP

AHES B 2 F S R EPR® Samesmn o @ =
Key No Parts No Parts Name ALL 'E/tp Application [Description| Remarks
1 120026090 CAM SHAFT ASSY havv7b7vY 1
2 120016001 CAM GEAR COMP hL¥+¥ COMP 1
3 034100508 KEY F- 1
4 120736081 GEAR E 4 1
5 199216230 SPACER ZR-H L T T T T
6 040109059 BALL BEARING R-WR7Y VYT 1
7 125256120 SLIDER COMP 25449 COMP 1
8 199566651 PLATE A 1
9 120076070 TACHO METER SHA #23x4-%v¥7 ¢ 1
10 011310612 BOLT R b 1
1 010700610 BOLT R b 1
12 165996520 GASKET A2y b 1
13 165166520 FRONT PLATE JovbTu-t 1
14 199266180 THRUST WASHER ASZAMIYUY 1
15 165026100 IDLE GEAR ASSY TARLEP7Y Y L
16 198216821 SPRING ATV Y 1
17 140166130 ROTOR o-% 1
18 140116140 COVER;OIL PUMP FA R T Hs- 1
19 199286340 SHIM KIT P2V 1
20 140196062 SHAFT Y¥7 b [ T T
21 198216720 SPRING 2Ty 1
22 199236540 COLLAR h3- 1
23 036800010 SNAP RING 2F+YTYIY 1
24 140406270 FILTER;SUCTION $9v3074N% 1
25 011310612 BOLT R b VS N T T T e
26 140986480 OIL PIPE FANNRAT 1
27 052109076 0-RING ouvy 1
28 011310612 BOLT R b 2




FIG.107

AT EYT-R

TIMING GEAR CASE

ANES B 2 B S 8 2 & % fPR® Glamsanz 9 @ =
Key No Parts No Parts Name ALL 5 Application |Description| Remarks
1 165106550 T-GEAR CASE COM #+4-zCOMP 1
2 165996530 GASKET HRTY b FEvr-2 1
3 198636090 OIL SEAL AN 1
4 125046160 GOV-LEVER ASSY  #intLin-7vy 1
5 125406071 TENSION LEVER FoYIVLIN- 1
6 036800008 SNAP RING ZFYTY Y 1
7 1026200010 WASHER A4 1
8 031100004 SNAP PIN 2+YTEY 1
9 198217131 SPRING;MAIN ATY 2T 240 1
10 125156170 ARM 7-A 1
" 052100070 O-RING ouvy 1
12 036800008 SNAP RING RFITYY 1
13 125416090 GOV-LEVER LA AT 1
14 010110630 BOLT Ao b 1
15 023100006 NUT FU 1
16 125116131 GOV-SHAFT b RA /% A 1
17 052100030 O-RING ouvy 1
18 036800005 SNAP RING ZFYTY Y 1
19 125976100 STAY 254 1
20 011300616 BOLT RV b 2
21 010109264 BOLT R b 1
30 011300640 BOLT Kb b 5
31 011300660 BOLT Kb b 3
32 011300680 BOLT EA 2
33 010500865 BOLT b b 4
34 198216731 SPRING 2Ty 1
36 027100008 SPRING WASHER RTY 2T+ 4
37 030300414 SPRING PIN ATYvTEY 1
38 165206700 COVER hii- 2
39 1020500008 NUT Fb al L
40 052300600 O-RING ovyvy 1 G70
41 398210070 SPRING ATYvy 1
42 165996110 GASKET A2y b 1




FIG.108

AvozyoavkRy7

INJECTION PUMP

30,51
28

aEs® & B S B & & W YE® Klamealz o m =

Key No Parts No Parts Name ALL E/kr Application |Description| Remarks
1 131017710 INJECTION PUMP 4vv2h23vRUT7 1
2 131437590 SHIM;0.2 v 4;0.2 AR
131437600 SHIM;0.3 ¥4;0.3 AR
131437610 SHIM;0.4 v4;0.4 AR
3 023100006 NUT +J b 2
4 131246130 NIPPLE =YTN 1
5 011300620 BOLT Kb 2
6 198996050 GASKET HRTY b 3
7 111316230 INSERT Av%-t 3
8 111346020 CAP Frv7 3
9 131406460 INJECTOR JANT v ERILGY 3
" 131606150 RETURN PIPE Yy-un47 1
12 068209041 RUBBER PIPE TLNRAT 1
13 198346010 CLIP Jyy7 1
14 131506650 INJECTION PIPE PP EYEVALY) 1
15 131506660 INJECTION PIPE 4vsxhy3vng7 1
16 131506670 INJECTION PIPE 4031593947 1
17 199106020 CLAMP 9507 4
18 010100625 BOLT KW b 2
19 023100006 NUT Uk 2
20 131426180 WASHER oYY 2
21 185366190 GLOW PLUG Ja-737 3
22 185376110 CONNECTOR Ix94 1
23 130996130 GASKET ARTY b 1
24 165206640 COVER Hx- 1
25 011300616 BOLT A b 2
26 131046160 SMOKE SET ASSY zE-4&Yb7U¥ 1
28 025100010 SEAL WASHER PN A 4 2
29 020109085 NUT +Y b 2
30 010109271 BOLT,SPEED SET KR, RE-F£Y b 1
32 185206083 SOLENOID VAES 1
33 025100016 SEAL WASHER A2 4 1
34 131236280 SCREW Z4ya 1

11



FIG.109

FIV xR-%

ALTERNATOR

B
RYES &8 & B S B & £ YRR A & E
Key No Parts No Parts Name ALL 5 Application |Description| Remarks
1 185046400 ALTERNATOR ASSY #4 R-5ASSY 1
2 X PLATE COMP 7 L- FCOMP 1
3 X FLY WHEEL COMP 754 &4 -JLCOMP 1
4 040126201 BALL BEARING R-WR7Y Y 2 620122
5 026100010 WASHER Al 1
6 027100010 SPRING WASHER ZTYVIIv¥ 1
7 020210010 NUT bV 1
8 X STETOR COMP Z7-%COMP 1
9 015140408 SCREW Zoya 1
10 199236510 COLLAR h3- 1
" 015140425 SCREW Z7ya 2
12 185726870 ADJUST PLATE YA WA 1
13 026109017 WASHER P IAd 1
15 013110830 BOLT Kb b 1
16 011310645 BOLT Rk 2
17 011311035 BOLT R b 1
18 020900010 NUT +v b 1
19 011510816 BOLT Kb b 2
20 185976980 STAY 54 1

12



R -FAVTE-5,/ XIN&KILE
FIG.110 STARTING MOTOR,NOZZLE & HOLDER

uEs® & B S B & & W BEE® Sl amemn o om =
Key No Parts No Parts Name ALL Tn%r Application [Description| Remarks
1 131406460 NOZZLE&HOLDER J ZIVRRIVE 1
2 131446006 NUT +vb 1
3 131426120 WASHER MRS 1
4 X BODY SUB ASSY RFEAYT7YY 1
5 131437650 SHIM KIT YLy b AR 1.00-1.95
6 131446011 SPRING 2Ty 1
7 X PIN Ev 1
8 X DESTANCE PIECE E-Z 1
9 131416240 NOZZLE ASSY JANTIY 1
10 X NUT b 1
1 131426130 GASKET HRTrY b 1
12 185086340 STARTER ASSY Y57V 1
13 185846366 ARMATURE ASSY 7-3FATTIY 1
14 X F-YORK ASSY TA4-WKI-ITIY 1
15 185846368 B-HOLDER ASSY TIIRNITYY [ R R O Y T T
16 185846377 SCREW Z7ya 2
17 185846376 BOLT A 2
18 020900008 NUT +U b 1
19 027100008 SPRING WASHER ZTYVITIY Y 1
20 185846378 NUT F b [ T O O I T T
21 185816190 M-SWITCH ASSY THTRIPRAYFTYY 1
22 048100010 STEEL BALL AF-IbK-b 1
23 185846375 BOLT Kb b 2

13



FIG.201

1Y FY

BATTERY

-] & B B

AL B & B 2 8.8 & & FRE BRlamsaln 4 @ =
Key No Parts No Parts Name ALL % Application [Description| Remarks

1 389510540 BATTERY KUEY 1

2 389410270 BATTERY COVER KU FYhi- 1
.3 389320230 BATTERY ROD ’yFyaw K 2

4 1023100006 NUT Fub 2 M6

5 385650501 BATTERY CABLE RYFYr-Ji:+ 1

6 (385650260 BATTERY CABLE RYF YT -F - 1

7 1398110930 |RUBBER T i j

14



FIG.202

AT NG Y

FUEL TANK

'29

wEsl 8 2 B 2 8 & & & EPA% Riamealn o+ m o=
Key No Parts No Parts Name ALL Eﬁ Application |Description| HRemarks .
1 |36010876- _ ITANK ; sy 1 _ 360102100
2 360300080 FILLER CAP 243%%y7 1 s
3 398113570 RUBBER In 1
4 |360200660 TANK BAND FronvE 1
5 026100008 WASHER Yt 1 M8
& 022300008 NUT FYrU t M8
7 360501316 _ |HOLDER:TANK_ yuoruurss |1 . 360501340
B |398115530 RUSBER Ta 2
§ 398110501 RUBBER =13 1
10 011510818 BOLT Ak 4 MBX 16
1t | 360150550 STAY AF- 1
12 | 010809007 BOLT 750K} 1 MBX 14
13 |360720080 FILTER ELEMENT 2445 TLavb 1
14 360771200 FUEL PIPE PEEI L) 1 =170
16 | 360770980 FUEL PIPE Fazands 1 =300
16 }360771080 FUEL PIPE PEEYY L] 1 i=760
17 |388750310 HOSE BAND R K 8
18 1460150030 PLATE TLNERF- 1
19 |023100008 NUT FU b 1 M6
20 1010110625 BOLT b 1 MEX25
21 020100008 NUT +o b 1 Ms
22 |068204830-  |HOSE -2 ) 1 PaxPexioopi-ss—_ | 065209075
23 498946649—_ [CLIP sywT .2
24 027100008 SPRING WASHER . x7Ux¥nvut 1 R .| 067200078
25 | 360800040 FUEL PUMP © FATNRYT 1
26 |016160616 SCREW EUTE 2
27 386280120 FUEL GAUGE ZaTN¥-3 1
.28 [385990070 GASKET HATY 1
29 |015140512 SCREW Zx#Ua 8 M5
30 ]130340110 FILTER NET TAIE Y b 1

15



FIG.203

T, LTSN

MUFFLER,ENGINE MOUNT

Ba s

mEAE & F & E% |slamsulr + ® =
Key No Parts No Parts Name ALL 3 Application |Description| Remarks
1 310610290 SUPPORT;F TP uHR-bF 2
2 [310600400 ENGINE SUPPORT; T ¥u##-}:RL 1
3 1310600420 ENGINE SUPPORT; <z w##-F:RR 1
4 398120790 RUBBER wavda 2
5 378106650 GLIARD 7F4RANhi- 1
6 |011611225 BOLT Fiv s 4 M12X1.25
7 |011611035 BOLT B 1 M10X1.25
& |010311025 BOLT Hi b 3 M10
9 1020000010 NUT Fut 7 M10
10 1027100010 SPRING WASHER AFUTOuu e 7 410
1 314102350 MUFFLER 75 1
12 1314990013 GASCKET HA5 b 1
13  |010109337 BOLT E AN 4 MB
14 |027100008 SPRING WASHER RAFYY o4 8 #8
15 011810816 BOLT S 2 Ma
16 |314102360 PIPE n47 1
17 |314141090 COVER;PIPE hnrondd 1
18 |010109206 BOLT ik 2 ]
19 1398750260 HOSE BAND R-RI 1
20 1385200570 SWITCH:AIR CLEA X4 9F 79U+ 1
21 498110452 RUBBER Th 2
22 |020300008 NUT vk 4 M8
£33 |i35616311 | MANIFOLD ; EXHAUST f
24 | 011310625, BOLT 4

16



KSA4ToaqvamTat
DRIVE JOINT & WEIGHT

FIG.204

ALES B & F S 8 2 B EPE® Slamean 9 0w =
Key No Parts No Parts Name ALL 5 Application |Description| Remarks
1 372111040 WEIGHT PET A 1
2 012111255 STUD BOLT 25 KR b 2 M12
3 1021000012 NUT Tk 2 M12X1.25
4 027100012 SPRING WASHER ATYVIIIvv 2 612
5 320720210 COUPLING hYTVIYg 1
6 010700816 BOLT R b 3 M8
7 398380800 JOINT ASSY v34 7 PASSY 1
8 011510820 BOLT A b 6 M8
010109265 BOLT R b 1 M8
027100008 SPRING WASHER ATY2ITOII 3 98
322280230 WASHER R7YVTHHI 1
498560070 UNIT PV =N 1
010310830 BOLT R b 2 M8
020900008 NUT + b 2 M8

17



FIG.205

SUTr_%

RADIATOR

B

g
20
Fo g
aEel s 2 B S N R é8% lflamsalz v
Key No Parts No Parts Name ALL ‘% Application [Description| Remarks
1 [310100970 RADIATOR ASSY 5 UT-#ASSY 1
2 |398119670 RUBBER TM3UT-S44T 2 ,
3 |310208476 _ |RADIATOR SUPPOR _ 3yz-#¥ 1 i 3[0200180
4 |011510816 BOLT Kk 4 M8
5 310160730 . [RADIATOR HOSE  Syz-#h-2;9I 1
6 |310161470 RADIATOR HOSE 5 91-8H-Rso¥ 1
7 |067100038 HOSE BAND RIS 4
8 310140760 NET . EoFa97E 1
-9 |310850110  [TANK. suy 1
10 310110180 {CAP +¥97 1)
11 010800616  |BOLT PN Tl M
12 310120260 OVER FLOW PIPE ~ #-~rt-70-¢17 1 : _
13 010800812 BOLT AL b 14 M8 .
14 [310352686-  |PLATE y¥79iL 1 U R 310353130
15 1310353576  |PLATE SETIRTA i 31035 3120,
16385670300 |GLOW CONTROLLER v ba-3:447 1
17 |386230230 RELAY SWITCH BU-R{YF 2
18 |485570030 REGULATOR b¥aL-¥ 1
19 |010800620 BOLT CTT 5 e
20 [398117710 __ |RUBBER E7N 2 M5

18


meijer
Let op dit moet 385230300 zijn

meijer
cap (dop) 310110200


T7o9U-F
FIG.206 AIR CLEANER

6
4 5
! |
| 1
3 6
S 2
3
a8 B % B
BEES B & B S B 2 & W TQt B ERSHIE | #
Key No Parts No Parts Name ALL 'E/tp Application |Description| Remarks
1 314500820 AIR CLEANER ASS =77 Y-#ASSY 1
2 314601330 HOLDER I79U-+4H¥zx 1
3 011510816 BOLT R b 2 M8
4 314541220 AIR CLEANER HOS zT7%U-#+&-Z;IN 1
5 314541230  |AIR CLEANER HOS  z77%U-+%k-2Z,0UT 1
6 398756120 BAND AV 3
7 314531174 FILTER 2405 1
8 1

314531175 SECOND FILTER thVETANS

19



FIG.207

Y2hyYvy
LIFT LINKAGES

e

Fry
ALER B 8 B S B A & & *ERE Rlamsals o w =
Key No Parts No Parts Name ALL % Application |Description] Remarks

1 344952050 CYLINDER ASSY ¥ U ¥ ASSY 1

2  |060620000 GREASE NIPPLE FUA=TI t FT1/8

3 {399600700 PIN By 1

4 1399600110 PIN By 1

5 (011510816 BOLT Hib b 2 MBX 16

] 011511020 BOLT A b 4

7 344830470 ARM SHAFT A7 YT-ALET b 1

8 344100880 BRACKET Tarvkit 1

9 344100900 BRACKET T3rvkR 1
10 036100025 SNAP RING AFuTUT 2 CS25
11 |344100826-  [LIFT ARM ;i U7 b 74k ) 1 ) 34400920
12 1344100940 LIFT ARM ;R Y7 h7-4iR | N 34_4_]0_0?50 ~
13 {031313017 PIN E57HTEY 2 k
14 1030104040 SPLIT PIN ATYU Y 2
16 1026100016 WASHER T L 2
16 398510520 BUSH FWva 2
17 344081290 BRACKET Tirut 1
18 | 060610000 GREASE NIPPLE A 1 ME
19 (028100024 WASHER ' oLy 2

20



ivray

FIG.208 TRANSMISSION

322800101 TA 0100
REELE 2 B = B2 E W EPRE Slamszaln o m o=
Key No Parts No Parts Name ALL E, Application {Description] Remarks*
1 322116800 MISSION CASE YAV 1
2 012111055 STUD BOLT Feba k4] 2
3 |322116820 MISSION CASE IYLAVFLATY 1
4 |030501025  |DOWEL PIN e ! Repairkit for the HST: 322 840 856
5 064600016 PLUG F5 1
6 025100016 SEAL WASHER Db b 1
7 340615840 PIPE:INLET PEPE nAF AL NFaA9229 1
8 398400510 GAUGE AL 1
9 |010109265 BOLT Riv} 1 M8
10 025100008 SEAL WASHER Y=Y 1
1 052100220 C-RING oury 1 P22
12 020900010 NUT Fub 2 M110
13 (027100010 SPRING WASHER ATV T9ve 2
14 011611030 BOLT Kb b 9 M10-30
15 1340710030 BREATHER TU_¥ 1
16 399568620 PLATE;SHATTER T-bubuy 1
17 |011310610 BOLT b+ 1 ME-10
18 322140270 SEAL COVER YbA- 1
19 322613480 DRIVE SHAFT ESL4To¥T7 4 1
20 1040106006 BALL BEARING AT 2 #6006
21 322631520 COUNTER SHAFT b LIPS o ) 1
22 322326420 FIXING GEAR A IF4¥¥A 1
23 1322325430 FIXING GEAR A AFLHEVA 1
24 040106204 BALL BEARING b7 UDY 2 #6204
25 1036100025 SNAP RING AFITY Y 1 C525
26 399235270 COLLAR h3- 1
27 322800100 {H.ST . HST R P
28 (011811075 BOLY vk 2 M10-75
29 010109479 BOLT EJIN 2 M10-140
30 027100010 SPRING WASHER  27uu¥nyst 2
K} | 399235280 COLLAR H3-09Y 1
32 {0652300500 CO-RING oy 1 G50
33 030500618 DOWEL PIN JUgE 6
TIA 132280010/ 1 HST f

21



meijer
Repairkit for the HST: 322 840 856


fwy3v

FIG.209 TRANSMISSION ,
11 15
10. 2 g
4=\ A
‘@@ -
\ >
N
5 L 29
28
30 &é}o
16 _

i 25
e Ll P
g ™ 25
| N é Q/ 26
Rk
21
20 ~ 27
Rizsl® 2 ® % 82 % B BER* |slameals + m =
Key No Parts No Parts Name ALL fﬁ Application |Dascriptio Remarks
1 |322325440 FIXING GEAR A AF{EPA 1
2 399568640 PLATE 7=t 1
3 0268100024 WASHER 72Ut 1
4 (020109079 NUT F b 1 4%1,5
5 042530206 TAPER ROLLER BE F-ro-S~x7uv¥ 2 £30208.
6 [199260040 THRUST WASHER  z3zFovid 1
7 199281210 SHIM YA 1 0.17
8 189281220 SHIM YA 1 0.27
9 199280490 SHIM Uh 1 0.5T
10 {320080466—  |CLUTCH ASSY 5 9FASSY 1 320080101
" 322601100 SHAFT COMPL L7 FCOMPL 1
12 (398611930 BUSH Tuva 1
13 399261500 THRUST WASHER ATAMDULY 1
~H— 1380261840 THRUST WASHER R ATk 1
16 040108004 BALL BEARING H-AF7Y 2 i 46004
16 050202220 OIL SEAL ANtk 1 020358
17 324412290 SHIFTER FORK YIFIF-G 1
18 010700625 BOLT i 1 M6
19 324370050 BLOCK az 2
20 1324221050 SHAFT 42 b AWD 1
21 324106610 CHANGE LEVER FI YL LA-AWD 1
22 030300628 SPRING PiN ATyudey 1
23 050203115 OIL SEAL A4 N=l 1 D16257
24 324106620 CHANGE LEVER Lo 4WD 1
26 1398511310 BUSH Tyia 2
26 |038100015 SNAP RING AFITV Y 1 s 18
27 398214450 SPRING b 21 VL 4 B 1 :
28 |322513470 DRIVE SHAFT kS4Tu¥7+ 1
29 320171530 PIPE TISEXhY 1
30 322610140 COUPLING wia 1l

22



FIG.210

Z0 "/ b7
FRONT DIFFERENTIAL

199280650 .

ALEe ® & F % B a2 H EHE® Mlamamn + m =
Key Na Parts No Parts Name ALL Tﬁ Application [Description] Remarks
1 1322050980 DRIVE PINION AS k34 FE=F ASS 1
2 |326110940 = [DIFF HOUSING . FIhr-y 1
3 030500820 DOWEL PIN PR LA 2
4 1326140380 DIFF GEAR FI¥Y 12
- B 1326160030 DIFF PINION FoE=4y 2
6 326130591 PINION SHAFT LR PHESN 1
7 399261080 THRUST WASHER AFIAPIYLP 2
8 |399280130 THRUST WASHER A3z F7% i 2
9 |399611770 PIN B 77 1
10 010110820 BOLT A b 6 MB-20
11 (040106010 BALL BEARING Helb T Y2 i 46010
12 (040108041 BALL BEARING HopmZ Y w i 1 46911
13 | 189280750 SHIM __ _ yd - AR ; .17
14 18928¢75% SHiM DA _ AR . __lpam
15 19928CIT0 SHIM Y AR 0.5T
16 [326220390 BEARING CARRIER #794iL 1
17 [326220400 BEARING CARRIER #794A 1 .
18 [011510825 BOLT ] H b 8 M8-25
19 [040109034 BALL BEARING S R-ARTY Y 2 462/32
20 1040106304 BALL BEARING Rl T Y i 2 46308
21 (060202342 OIL SEAL Ao itk 2 D426512
22 (036100025 SNAP RING AFyTYY 2 cS25 .
23 |326312088__  |WHEEL SHAFT A =27 bl 1 326312081
24 |326312406—  |WHEEL SHAFT &4 -li e kR 1
25 1398460390 PLUG F55:15 7] - - |326312]01
26 * BRAKE ASSY - TL-$ASSYL 1
27 X BRAKE ASSY 7 I-$A55Y.R 1
28 (0118511030 BOLT B 18 M10-30
P 1630 | _SHIM. 2 AR 00 !
w30 {%2285%%%% SHIM 'e«j: AR 25 A
SHIM AR 05 )

23



Y7 FI7 Ly ib

FIG.211 REAR DIFFERENTIAL
</ ‘22 ~\
17 é
39, 40, 41 ———O;@aa\a\
a4 18\

i2

47-—@ /@ n

48—
43

42

45

A5
R A
48 2 e\ﬁf\

47

~m 15
B—a 17
49 -

a5 47 —® 37" ? Nato 44 s
® ? 24 /g /@g
P 27
38 _} od
28
ey B
P - 88 & W FR% wlansmln -
Key No Parts No Parts Name ALL ] % Anplication Description| Remarks

1 {326344430 WHEEL SHAFT CAS  kA-L¥%7t+4-2 1

2 1326120730 RING GEAR U TEy 1

3 322540930 DRIVE PINION ES4TE=F 1

4 040109054 BALL BEARING HATZ U 2 #6205

5 1399231310 COLLAR h3- 1

6 [399211670 SPACER AR 1

7 0365000652 SNAP RING AFuTYLY 1 CH52

8 |050209073 OIL SEAL Ao 1 MHSD25527]

9 |199280446_ [SHIM _ _ 2601 ARl | | . 144281030
10 199280420~  |SHIM 4402 AR 199 281040
117" 199280430~ |SHIM VA05 L TARC L . | 149281050....
12 326111020 DIFF HOUSING FIy-U 1
13 [326130620 PINION SHAFT [t DTN 1
14 [326140211 DIFF GEAR ¥y 2
15 1326160060 DIFF PINION FIE=®Y 2
16 1399261080 THRUST WASHER RIAPIULY 2
17 399261070 THRUST WASHER RIALTULR 2
18 (399611770 PIN Huisy 2
19 (326111030 . |DIFF HOSUING FIr-v:74 1
20 010108500 BOLT A b 4 MB-20
21 040106210 BALL BEARING T STMT 4 1 #6210
22 |040106012 BALL BEARING HJR7 YWY 1 16012
23 |036500095  |SNAP RING AFUFULY 1 CHI5
24 (326211420 DIFF SHAFT FILETML 1
25 326211430 DIFE SHAFT F7u¥7 MR 1
26 [040106204 BALL BEARING Kl KT Y 2 #6204
27 [036500047 SNAP RING AFuFuvy 2 CHAT
28 (326240290 FINAL PINION FFIFNEZEY 2
29 026100012 SEAL WASHER LoDt 3
30 (010401212 BOLT Al b 3 M12-12
31 (025100020 SEAL WASHER Y=l 1
32 398400430 0IL GAUGE EE P ] 1
33 |322262500 BEARING HOLDER A7 uu¥ki¥:o5n 1
34 040146207 BALL BEARING R-nR7O 0y 1 46206708
35 [050301165 OIL SEAL FANv- 1 GE5806

[



FIG.211

Y 7FI7L0i el

28
26
27

REAR DIFFERENTIAL

BEEH N £ B B % 8 £ % eHBE Blamsany 4 a =
Key Na Parts No - Parts Name ALL ﬁ Application |Description| Remarks
36 |322262480 BEARING HOLDER A7y uomny:vx 1
37 |398510350  |BUSH Fyia 1 65X40
38 {011511030 BOLT Hk 8 M10-30
39 ]199280640— . [SHIM a0 _ .. AR . | 39928 1550
40 1199280820  [SHIM 2402 AR 20024, 156D
417199280836~ |SHiM T AR o 139928 1570
42 |344954860-  |CYLINDER ASSY > uu¥AssY ] 344953230
43 |334524970 ARM . 7-4 i
44 |011511025 8OLT Ak 3
45 399600670 PIN COMPL t EYCOMPL 1
46 |399811910 PIN ey 1
47 1021010016 NUT SFYR 3
48 |027100016 SPRING WASHER ~ Z7Uxoouit 3
49 . |399211540 SPACER A 1 =4.5
50 . |028100018 WASHER TYLP 1
-B1 | 060620000 GREASE NIPPLE FUR=YT 1
52 (030500620 . |DOWEL PIN 4

JUBEy.

25



Y7 R
REAR AXLE

FIG.212

Es m A F S 8222 5 B PEE Glansaln o o=
Kay No Parts No Parts Name ALL % Application |Description| Remarks
1 020800014 NUT FUb 1
2 (322116840 MISSION CASE TYLIAVF-RTAES 2
3 011511030 BOLT Hal b ’ 8 M10-30
4 322116860 MISSION CASE Ivyawr-AL 1
5 322116880 MISSION CASE YL o2 1
8 (398511960 BUSH Fuua 2
7 326240560 FINAL PINION ITAFNE=S 2
8 (040106206 BALL BEARING R-lR7UYY 2 #6208
9 036500062 SNAP RING RFVTIY 2 cHB2
10 1322140280 SEAL COVER P 2 ‘
1 322513490 DRIVE SHAFT ks4T¥pT4 2
12 (326240570 FINAL PINION 774+ hE=F Y 2
13 | 326370730 FINAL GEAR F74FNEY 2
14 | 040106203 BALL BEARING AT Y i 2 #6203
16 036500040 SNAP RING AFuTYuy 2 - lerao
16 | 322140670 SEAL COVER Yaibhit- 2
17 | 326312120 WHEEL SHAFT HANYTT b 2
18 |050202230 OIL SEAL A N0 2 D30458
19 (040106205 BALL BEARING - X7 2 #6205
20 036100025 SNAP RING AFUTU S 2 C525
2% 040106204 BALL BEARING P U 2 -|6204
22 322213220 COVER Forhii- 2
23 |011510820 .[BOLT A b 12 M8-20
24 040106007 BALL BEARING H-NX7ULY 2 46007
25 050202245 OIL SEAL F4 =il 2 45829
26 399210010 SPACER RA-Y 2
27 |036100035 SNAP RING AtuTVay 2 S35
28 {025100012 SEAL WASHER IS L 3R 3
29 010401212 BOLT Ak 3 M12-12
30 1334710321 ROD ayg 1
K| 334801250 TIE ROD END 4oYFIsER - 1
32 (334801260 TIE ROD END Y4avkzvkL 1
_33 199280530 | SHIM ;04 A AR
33 |7199280540 | SHIM D2 N AR
33 1799280550 | SHIM 05 27N AR




FIG.213

PTOHMPL.ZZ N> N

PTO,HPL, A

27

ND ACCEL CONTROLS

H
BEES K B B B ® 8 E W 2 BESME #
Key No Parts No Parts Name ALL ‘Pﬁ Application |Description| Remarks
1 [3121009831 ACCEL LEVER 7oA i
2 |398180921 GRIP FWILToeN 1
3 |015140512 SCREW A2y 1
4 312500501 BRACKET EEL DR 1
5 1020900008 NUT #9 b 2 Mg
8 |027100008 SPRING WASHER  a7uu¥ouid 2
7 |398212210 SPRING ATy 2
B 1312070860 WIRE ASSY 74 #ASSY 1
9 |036800004 SNAP RING TP 2
10 026100006 WASHER 2L 1
11 |030102020 SPLIT PIN AFYYIEY 1
12 |398114450 RUBBER T4;D 1
13 [020300008 NUT FUL 2 M8
14 -|324106600 LEVER;FTO Lri-;PTO 1
15 |398181760 GRIP Fyys 1
18 [324202680 SHAFT 7 b 1
17 |031310835 PiN ESTHTEY 1
18 |030102020 SPLIT PIN ATV REY 1
19 |398511860 BUSH Fyia 2
20 |026100020 WASHER DYt 1
21 |038800015 SNAP RING 2FUTV vy 1
22 |324501180 LEVER GUIDE LH-F A K 1
23 |011510816 BOLT &b b 4 me
24 |498221040 SPRING ATV 1
25 340015976~ |VALVE ASSY "3y | OIS TASSY 1 340016620
26 |840166486-[CONTROL LEVER —~ 3% ho-jbbri- i i -..1340106440
27 |398180810 GRIP TVIT i
28 |031100004 SNAP PIN 2FUTEY 1
29 340801610 BRACKET buvrsd 1
30  [011810820 BOLT LS 3 Mg
31 011510816 BOLT Hab b 2 M8
32 |385200891 SWITCH ASSY RAYF ASSY 1
33 385240038 NUT Fut 1
34 |030300525 SPRING PIN - 1

RFYVTEY

27



FIG.214

7 L-FASSY;LH,RH
BRAKE ASSY;LH,RH

10
5
npxe| % 2 8 = B A& B BHE® mlmmesaln o o o=
Key No| Parts No Parts Name ALL % Application [Description| - Remarks
1 |326344780  |WHEEL SHAFT CAS #4-Au4%7 pr-2’ 2 oc12
2 (328110210  |BRAKE LINING s4=uvy 4
3 [328560350  |STATER 27-4 2
4 [328560380  |PRESSURE PLATE  TLoo%7L-bL 1
5 1378308540~  |BRAKE CAM 3L FV-$hih L 1 328300550
"8 1048100020 " |STEEL BALL XFAAn B
7 [062100210 |0 RING oy vy 2
8 [038100025  [SNAP RING A+YTY Y 2
-9 |328580390  |PRESSURE PLATE  7Lvo¥7L-hR 1
10 |328300520-  |BRAKE CAM 5 R 7L-+h4R 1 328300560

28



A4 T A

FIG.215 MAIN FRAME

= i3 .
BuEs % & B 2 £ a2 5 cB® Rlamsuln + @
Key No Parts No Parts Name ALL % Application |[Description| Remarks
1 |32055159¢-  |FRAME  _ Ju-hit{Y R . 20551593
2 1320551570 FRAME Fl-&;HT 1
3 1011511020 BOLT wb b 12 M10X20
4  |011510820 BOLT b 3 MOX20

29



HST av boO-sLU -
FIG.216 HST CONTROL LINKAGES

11~?

AnEs B 2 E S # 8 & B EPB® Eamealn v @ =
Key No Parts No Parts Name ALL 15? Application [Description| Remarks
1 324202690 SHIFT ARM ¥ 7 b7 -L4;HST 1
2 398510150 BUSH Tyva 1
3 324120980 BOSS K2 1
4 011510845 BOLT Ao b 1 M8X45
_______ 5 1498221080  |SPRING 7YY 1
6 324501190 SHIFT GUIDE PPV BN 1
7 011511016 BOLT R b 2 M10X16
8 385200891 SWITCH ASSY 24 FASSY 1
9 399568650 PLATE PAZ 1
10 385240038 NUT FU R 1
1" 011510816 BOLT A b 1
12 011510825 BOLT Kb b 1 M8X25
13 340106500 CONTROL LEVER J bO-W LN HST 1
14 010310835 BOLT A b 1
15 027100008 SPRING WASHER ZTYVTIY v+ 3
16 020900008 NUT b 6
17 040146000 BALL BEARING R-WR7Y VY 1
18 026100010 WASHER AL 4 1
19 036100010 SNAP RING 2FYTYVY 1
20 358210520 PEDAL SHAFT RIWI¥T b 1
21 324106630 CHANGE LEVER FIVIUN-HST 1
22 030300625 SPRING PIN RTYITEY 1
23 378910020 DAMPER g 1
24 026100008 WASHER AL 4 3
25 030102020 SPLIT PIN ATYYrEY 5
26 358250760 SUPPORT RTWYR-p 1
27 011510816 BOLT R b 4
28 324106640 CHANGE LEVER FIUYUIN-HST 2
29 026109079 WASHER AL 2
30 036800012 SNAP RING Z2+YTUVYTE 2
31 344211820 ROD oY F;HST 2
32 358104710 PEDAL;HST R IVHST 2
33 398111640 RUBBER =N 2
34 398117180 RUBBER TLHSTRY W 1
35 344211810 ROD ovE 1

w
o



HST a2 bO-NLU U T-D
FIG.216 HST CONTROL LINKAGES

27

S 34
RN
09 ‘40 27

L S

o8 <’2926 /0/@/ ,
N 2

3

ALEs B 8 B S s & & B EPRE Rl amemlz o m =
Key No Parts No Parts Name ALL E*;P Application |Description| Remarks

36 334800420 TIE ROD END 440V FTVEFL 1

37 334800360 TIE ROD END 440vkIVER 1

38 020109006 NUT YL 1

39 010310830 BOLT R b 1

40 398511310 BUSH Jva 4

41 011510830 BOLT Rk b 2

31



FIG.217

.

JL-%&4WD3 v bO-Jb
BRAKE & 4WD CONTROL LINKAGES

1
75 3
31 19
AuEsl® & B S 8 & & W EPE® G amesmln 4 B o=
Key No Parts No Parts Name ALL E/EP Application |Description| Remarks

1 398510070 BUSH Juva 4

2 398213230 SPRING 27Ty 1

3 358210510 PEDAL SHAFT Ry b 1

4 328400540 BRAKE LEVER To-FLn-L 1

5 328400550 BRAKE LEVER T L-FL=R 1

6 030300840 SPRING PIN 2TYVTEY 2

7 358510110 ROD oYk, 7b-% 3

8 358550010 FORK JOINT 7*-9v34 VMR 3

9 358550020 FORK JOINT TH-9934 0L 3
10 020900010 NUT T b 3
1" 031311020 PIN E379VEY 5
12 399610240 PIN =% 1
13 030103225 SPLIT PIN ZTYY EY 6
14 358300630 BRAKE LOCK Juv-¥0v9 1
156 398211830 SPRING ATYvY 1
16 036800012 SNAP RING 2FTYTYVTE 1
17 398180860 GRIP Juv7 1
18 358104700 PEDAL;BRAKE REW,TL-% 1
19 060610000 GREASE NIPPLE JYRZYT W 1
20 358250770 SUPPORT RY WY R- b 1
21 398511310 BUSH 7va 2
22 010311075 BOLT A b 2
23 027100010 SPRING WASHER 2TYVIIY v+ 1
24 1020900010 NUT +v b 2
25 399211550 SPACER R At 1
26 398117790 RUBBER J4 1
27 036100025 SNAP RING 2+UTYYT 1
28 485220180 SWITCH ASSY 24V F ASSY 1
29 398210070 SPRING 2TV Y 1
30 1020800014 NUT b 1
31 398110110 RUBBER Jh 1
32 324501170 SHIFT GUIDE;4WD ¥ 7 h#i4 K;4WD 1
33 324202650 SHIFT ARM;4WD ¥ 7 h7-4;4WD 1
34 398511320 BUSH Jyva 2
35 324106590 CHANGE LEVER;4W Fz v JLs5-;4WD 1




TLU-%&4WD Y b O-Jb
FIG.217 BRAKE & 4WD CONTROL LINKAGES

AHES B & B S 88 2B EPR® klsmemln | @ =
Key No Parts No Parts Name ALL %/*LP Application |Description| Remarks

36 324362070 SHIFT LINK;4WD Y7 U VY,4WD 1

37 030300625 SPRING PIN 2TUVTEY 2

38 030102020 SPLIT PIN Z2TUYrEY 2

39 398181050 GRIP Tuv7T 1

40 026109103 WASHER LA 1

41 011510820 BOLT Kb b 2

33



FIG.218

ATIFA b RFTV TR
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM;STEERING CASE

E . .
REER X B B B B2 LK alEams®mn 4 M X
Key No Parts No Parts Name ALL ﬁ, Application |Description| Remarks
1 340707660 OIL PIPE;P AL L TP 1
2 |340707670 Ol PIPE;AUX F4 N1t TAUX 1
3 1340707680 OIL PIPE;L L4 TL 1
4 340707630 QIL PIPE:R *4 b4 7R 1
5 340707700 QIL PIPET FAL 47T 1
6 |05210012¢ 0-RING ouxy 5 P12
7 1340671710 ADAPTOR T¥7E 2
8 (052100140 O-RING ou 3 P14
9 1340673460 ADAPTOR 7¥TE 2
10 [021000016 NUT Yk 2
1" 027100018 SPRING WASHER  zxFyv¥ovsd 2 ’
12 | 344551866~ CYLINDER ASSY iU ¥ FASSY 1 3‘445153230
13 [340680620 OIL HOSE XA kR-2 1 L=85
14 (388756070 BAND "oy 4
16 340670280 ADAPTOR 7573 2
16 (340690190 OIL HOSE #4 k-2 1 =450
17 340690390 OIL HOSE A4 k-2 1 L=335
18 399113210 CLAMP 507 2
19 398120800 RUBBER =P 2
20 1011310616 BOLT ik b 1
2 020100008 NUT ) +U b 3
22 [022100006 SPRING WASHER ATy TN 2
23 |010t10616 BOLT b+ 1
24 (392112130 CLAMP LS g 2
25 1398115630 RUBBER =7 1
26 |010100655  [BOLT A 1
27 |334011180 STEERING CASE A RF7Y ¥ 7-RASSY 1
28 | 334380050 PLATE Fu=h 1
29 (011611020 BOLT__ £t 3
30..| 010800816 | BOLT ik i
A |340T07661 | OIL PIPE  AfLAY(D” i
81340692570 | OIL HOSE FAFZ |1
7A 1340671810 | APAPTOR 797349 f




FIG.219

AZ7VTA b A RTINS
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM;OIL FILTER

atEel®m & B % 58 5 % 28 sl amsaln
Key No Parts No Parts Name ALL %p Application |Description| FHemarks
1t 454520010 QIL FILTER FLWFANE 1
2 |454630010 JOINT FANP LIS 1
3 1340707650 olL PIPE FANA4T 1
4 052300250 O-RING ouvH 6 625
5 |052100250 Q-RING ouy 2 .lpas
6 |398481290 EYE OR EYE BOLT 7Z4&m+ 1
7 |011810818 BOLT AWk 1
8 |082100140 0-RING ouvy 3 P14
9 | 340560340 FLANGE 7509 1 :
10__| 340808776~ |FILTER 2408 1 340500890
11 |o010310830 BOLT Hbt 2
12 |340707710 OIL PIPE FANHAT 1
13 |052100150 O-RING oy ¥ 2 P15
14 |052100200 0-RING oy vy 4 P20
15 398481140 EYE OR EYE BOLT 74 %/} 1
16 |398481040 EYE OR EYE BOLT 74 &Nt 1
17 |340707720 QIL PIPE 447 1 2
18 | 398480240 EYE OR EYE BOLT  7{#u} 1
19 | 454670080 ADAPTOR ?YTS 1
20 1340707730 OIL PIPE FANAAT 1
21 398481770 EYE OR EYE BOLT 74/ b 2
22 [340673470 ADAPTOR 7YY 1
23 |052100110 0-RING T ouvy 1 P11
24 340672578 lADAPTOR 778 1 N 340673820
25 1340890190 OIL_HOSE A Ah-2 1 =450
26 |340690260 OIL HOSE F40&-2 ik =300
27 |398756070 BAND HUF 4
28 1027100008 SPRING WASHER F oA B R o 2
29 |020900008 NUT Pa ) 2

35



FIG.220

202 bRA N, UTHRAIN
FRONT WHEELS ,REAR WHEELS

‘.‘:.‘Qéjtﬁ!!

=

REES 8 R E B # &5 B % B EAS RN

Key No Parts Mo Parts Name ALL % Application [Description| Remarks
1 [336035650- FRONT WHEEL ASS 7 b b4 WASSY 2 33603565h]
2 |336103360 _ [DISCWHEEL _ 74 R9%48 2 - rooxso. | 336]0336]
3 (336132800  |TIRE y4% 2 T _.33613 2601
4 1336170010 VALVE % 2 TR413
5 1336180030 CAP Fpu7 2
61336019090 |REAR WHEEL ASSY ¥m1iASSY 2" . i 33601904 |
7 |336103340 DISC WHEEL . FAZY&A L S 12 o B.375IXCM __33_6]0_334]
8 336132590 TIRE : 4% 2 ) 336’325?i
g8 336170010 VALVE nu7 2 ITR413 | )
10 336130030 CAP L aexi 2
11 011311225 BOLT Kbk 16 M12-25

36



P.T.O;#4 F
POWER TAKE OFF;SIDE

14 g&@i@g

FIG.221

S i3
@‘Q 21 12
N 1520
21 <-\//\\
>
11
/15 8
-4 9
10
,Q | R
14
34
3
32 3
33
30
N R
BHER B & & = B EEH ty alxmemn + wm =
Key No Parts No Parts Name ALL % Application |Deseription| Remarks
1 |378106486- _|COVER st N 1 ) F18107090
2 |o011810816  [BOLT LR 2
3 324202666~ [TENSION ARM_ . 7vu3v7-4 . 1 ) 324202661
4 036100060  |SNAP RING AFYTY Y 1
5 |432350030  |TENSION ROLLER 5% 320-3COMPL 1
78 1036100012 [SNAP RING AFITYSY 2
7 |322262520  |BEARING HOLDER N7 Y ¥ALFPTO 1
8 |398680430  |PULLEY;B 7-u8 2
8 |040145005  [BALL BEARING H-WRTUT 1
10 322571380 PTO COUNT SHAFT PTOAD Y297} 1
11 034100626 KEY *- 3  |oxzs
12 026100013 [WASHER oYL 3
13 |o11511020  |BOLT £k 1
14 |010310825  {BOLT Hnb 4
15 |020900008 _ |NUT Fuh 4
18027100008 |SPRING WASHER " "xFUVHn9i ¥ 4
17 lo11s10820  [BOLT b b 1
18 {320360250  |BRACKET I8y b 1
19 [322560480  |SHAFT Y7k 1
20 432350180  ITENTION ROLLER  ©-3:3¥y3v 1
317 [036100020° " |SNAP RING AFUTIIY ]
22 |324020980  |TENTION ARM ASS >v3v7.47vy 1
23 398510860  |BUSH Tyva 2
24 |398680450  |PULLEY;C 7-u:c 1
25 | 040148004 BALL BEARING b 7Y 25 2
26 1422262740 |BEARING HOLDER A7V VA ALY i
27 |322590810  [P.T.O SHAFT = TPO+¢7¢ 1
28 |398680470  |PULLEY;D 7-4:D 1
29 |038100025 SNAP RING RFITYVY 1
30 | 358510851 ROD oY ¥ 1
377358510751 ROD By 3
32 |498221110  [SPRING 27y 2
33 |026100010  |WASHER 9y 4
34 |022400010  |U-NUT FYRUFY b 2
35 030103225 SPLIT PIN RTYYhEY 2

37



P.T.O;¥F
FIG.221 POWER TAKE OFF;SIDE

™~ S 13
wai 12 )
26 2
g S 20 g
197 &
21 .~
11 %
16 g
-4 9
%\ 10
7
14
34
33
32
33
0
% A ES 8 & & W BFRE klamemln
Parts No Parts Name ALL B\ Application |Description} Remarks
020100010 NUT TR 2
027100010 SPRING WASHER RTY TGt 2
080529433 |V-BELT el b 2 N SB23 | 0%0524126.
080520039 V-BELT - VAL b 2 -
378110021  |GUARD Ak PTO% 4T 1




FIG.222

P.T.O0;Z7O02
POWER TAKE OFF;FRONT

REE= B R B S #® & BPRE Gl amswly o @ =
Key No Parts No Parts Name ALL ";/tp Application |Description| Remarks
1 322262520 BEARING HOLDER  ~A7Y V¥ kLY 1
2 322590770 P.T.0 SHAFT PTOY¥7 b 1
3 |040146005 BALL BEARING R-R7U VY 2 #6005UU
4 (036100025 SNAP RING AFYTYVYG 1 CS25
5 324202640 SHIFT ARM VA EIN 1
6 036100060 SNAP RING 2FITYY 1 CS60
7 398212450 SPRING ZTYvy 1
8 398680390 PULLEY 7-Y 2
9 (011510816 BOLT Kb b 3 M8-16
10 432350180 ROLLER 0-5- 1
11 036100020 SNAP RING ZFYTUVY 2 CS20
12 |011510825 BOLT Kb b 4 M8-25
13 398680380 PULLEY 7-Y 1
14 399600710 PIN Ev 1
15 011510816 BOLT R b 1 M8-16
16 378106240 GUARD H- kA0 b 1
17 011510860 BOLT Rob b 1 M8-60
18 398680410 PULLEY;A T-UA 1
19 011510816 BOLT Kb 1 M8-16
20 |026100008 WASHER 7Yy 1
21 399568640 PLATE A 1
22 |080529119 V-BELT VAL b 2
23 322513620 DRIVE SHAFT KSA4To¥T b 1
24 |040146303 BALL BEARING R-WARTY VY 1 46303
25 036500047 SNAP RING 2FYTY Y 1 cs47
26 322613050 COUPLING tvyya 1
27 |060610000 GREASE NIPPLE JYR=YT 1
28 312700640 WIRE 4+ 1
29 030102020 SPLIT PIN ZTUYREY 1

39



FIG.223

Ko b
BONNET

S
23
l zzzi
! M
g
_QURRENT
BHER B B B B ®EEH - e AASMle o om o=
Key No Parts No Parts Name ALL W Apptication |Descriptio Remarks
1 350103800 BONNET Koyt 1
2 | 350502710 BONNET SUPPORT;, #vxvi#yzox 1
3 |350502720 BONNET SUPPORT; #HuRwid#zI;iv¥ L 1
4 350602730 BONNET SUPPORT; Hoawt4dx;i¥ R 1
5 10116510816 BOLT Kb ) 10 Mg
& |020900010 NUT + b 2y
7 |398120840 RUBBER;TRIM Th; kA 1
8 |398180671 GRIP yuuy 2
3 |350851690 BRACKET 73Ty bRy xvtroy 2
10 023100008 NUT +vk 4 B
1 398215550 SPRING ATUvY 2
12 {010800612 BOLT Ak 14 Mé
13 |023100006 NUT b 2 ME
14 210352630 PLATE S LV 1
15 398120810 RUBBER Th 1
16 398340240 |CLP sy 4
17 378106640 GUARD H-K 1
18 398120860 RUBBER ThARY I YA 1
19 398115130 RUBBER =N 2
20 13865150040 REFLECTOR yFLay 2
21 010311026 BOLT #i b 2
22 399340060 WASHER #7143k 2
23 026100010 - WASHER oYLy 2
.24 |068Bi09106 |VINYL TUBE  T'a~il%a-D" 2
25 1398121440 . | RUBBER P2y 2
26399235760 |CULiAR  h5- 2
27 | 026100010 | WASHER Tor2h 2
3A | 3505027721 | BONNET SUPPORT ;L f
44 | 350502731 - 3R 1




R

FIG.224  SEAT

nuEel® 2 B = B EEH “dBR Blamsaln <
Key No Parts No Parts Name ALL % Application {Description] Remarks
1 |355708470-  |SEAT . y-b 1 Lo 1355700560
2 |399611868-  |PIN ey 1] o 399412180
3 |030103025-  [SPWT PIN SNAP  szyseey 24,70 [ 2 e [ O311D 0012
4 1484750140 SEAT SUPPORT b 7SR AT (L) 1
5 |484750160  |SEAT SUPPORT Yo b7 EEAI[R) 1
6 023100008 NUT FUF ig 3 ‘
7 |a5576248a-  |RRACKET.FRONT __ u-h¥4vx 1 i . 355761410
© 8 |356752200 BRACKET;REAR yob 4900 1 :
9 010810820 BOLT E 3 2 M8X20
10 |398215560 - |SPRINGSEAT ATY T | 3 N T T O O e e
117356761708 BRACKET Sk FATE ) " ELYYAENS
12 {010810820 BOLT PN ) Mex20
13 |358400060  |SWITCH LEVER:SE 2495 Lrtmimb 1
14 |398215540  |SPRING:TORQU b OPL Ay 1
15 1498510650  |BUSH Ty 1
16026160008 |WASHER TYLE 2
17 |o30102020 SPLIT PIN ATV PEY 2
18 |355850030 SEAT BELT Yo bR 1
19 |0103%1020 BOLT FINN 2 M 1020
20 027100010 SPRING WASHER 27y »70vsy 2
2171620000010 NUT FYE 3
22 1385200730 SWITCH 2{YF 1
23 |o20800014 NUT 9k 1

41



RFT7VT. Yo aATR-F,

FIG.225 STEERING,DASH BOARD AND STEP
&—16
25
27
aEs® 8 B oS B 8 & & EOPE® Glamesaln <+ om =
Key No Parts No Parts Name ALL Tgp Application |Description| Remarks
1 355605050 STEP 27T 1
2 010800816 BOLT Kb b 4 M8X16
3 023100008 NUT +v b 4
4 010800816 BOLT b b 2 MBX16
5 398120830 FLOORMTT 7073V b 1
6 398340240 CLIP U7 3
7 398110110 RUBBER TA 6
8 334450910 SET PLATE WP EAt 1
9 011511020 BOLT Kb b 4 M10X20
334110310 STEERING SHAFT YYITRNVEN 1
040146003 BALL BEARING R-R7U vy 1 #6003V
398115510 RUBBER Th 1
399211550 SPACER ZA-H 1
036500042 SNAP RING RFITYY 2 HS42
334310190 STEERING WHEEL ZFTYVTRAN 1
334320160 HANDLE CAP NIENEFYYT 1
027100012 SPRING WASHER RTYVTII v+ 1
021000012 NUT +v b 1
036100017 SNAP RING FITYVY 1 cS17
010800616 BOLT A b 4 M6X16
011611020 BOLT Kb b 3 M10X20
350711580 DASH BOARD;R Fyvavk-k;9v0 1
010800616 BOLT Ao b 2 M6X 16
385830090 CAP EX SV 1
350711570 DASH BOARD;F Fyvak-F, 7T 1
399480310 SCREW Z49Ya 4
350320380 LOWER COVER;F o7 h/iN-;7L 1
350320390 LOWER COVER;R o7hiR-;9 0 1
385040970 METER ASSY * -4 ASSY 1




FIG.226

7 T ¥&ROPS
FENDER &ROPS

=3
RuEs 8 & & = ] Al apREs2 -+ @® =
Key No|  Parts No Parts Name ALL Eﬁ Application Description| Remarks
1 355105310 FENDER Fzuy . 1 i
2 |355302756-  |FENDER BRACKET  Jxuv#vysrvke 0 1| .| 355302780
3 [355302776-_ |FENDER BRACKET _ 7Iv¥7549 kR 1 355302790 .
4 011511016 BOLT K b 4 M10X16
[ 010800816 BOLT Ak b 4 |Max1s
B 350755810 COVER hnakvs 10
7 023100004 NUT CoFwh 4
8 398180650 GRIP Fywd 1
9 022300008 U-NUT FUMUFS B 1
10 398110110 RUBBER =y 2
11 350765240 COVER hat- 1
12 010809007 BOLT ISUTHI 2 Mex14
13 [355900080 ARM. F-LLR R 1
14 026109013 WASHER qULe - 2
15 324181250 LEVER GUIDE Lri-fiq F 1
16 {010808007 BOLT IFEEN b 4 MBX14
17 011511020 BOLT b 2 M10X20
18 |378306860 FRAME FL-b1H 1.
19 378306870 FRAME 7 b=4cRH 1
20 (011511230 BOLT Fib b 4 M12X30
21 378313420 FRAME Tl-dikyya 1
22 011511030 BOLT b 2 Mi0X30
23 398330330 PANEL LATCH HELTUF 1

43



XALIN

FIG.227 DECALS
1 2 3 4 5
3 13 11 18 9 8 15 [o_° e==n @
s ® KD
[l
6 7 8 9 10
AANC) Q9 DD
o
b
11 12 13 14
b= Wa——x) D
22 2 23 14 20 21
15 16 17 18 19
A 0
m ¥
@ e @8 (B TS] =2 F)
i 20 22
= SENBAUTRA areem apectat
cw2l4
21 23
7 19 6 16 arem gpeciat SENBAUTRA
ci 214 @
B X [E % B
BEES 8 & & & B & ¥ t B O EHSBE T & B
Key No Parts No Parts Name ALL tn%r Application |Description| Remarks
1 |490620160 MARK $9 U KUAINT-Y 1
2 |390197720 CAUTION PLATE:K ~ 3-%3v7L-b;%-SW 1
3 390197710 CAUTION PLATE;P  23-%3v7L-};PARK 1
4 490992430 CAUTION MARK Fa1-47-9 1
5 (390196910 CAUTION PLATE 3-y3v7U- 1
6 |490992480 CAUTION MARK Fa1-47-4 1
7 490992440 CAUTION MARK F1-47-7 1
8 490992470 CAUTION MARK Fa-47-7 1
9 490992490 CAUTION MARK Fi1-43-% 1
10 | 490992450 CAUTION MARK Fi-47-4 1
11 390372400 INDICATING PLAT  a7vL/iR-y¥v-% 1
12 390173610 INDICATING PLAT AV T Y IR 4WD 1
13 390173600 INDICATING PLAT  AvY 4 ¥ 58UPTO 1
14  |390197120 CAUTION PLATE 3-v3VTL-b 1
15 390196900 CAUTION PLATE 3-v3VYFL-} 2
16 | 690360260 CAUTION MARK FA-AAARY 2
17  |690360210 CAUTION PLATE 3-v3UTL-b 1
18 390372410 INDICATING PLAT A7YLNR-YUT-H 1
19 * NAME PLATE R-LT L=} 1
20 390121670 BONNET SUPPORT; HKv2Y b44 FX-L7 1 |
21 390121680 BONNET SUPPORT; Kvxv b4 FR-LT 1
22 [390121290 NAME PLATE K-LTL-};S7-4 1
23 |390121310 NAME PLATE F-LTL-b 1

44






FIG, 227 DECALS;CM214

————— . -

3) st Qs 8} (8

Key No Code No Parts Name , Q, ty
1 390390010 MARK B LA LIS 1
2 390197720 ' CAUTION PLATE  3-33u7L-h%-SW 1
3 390197710 CAUTION PLATE  1-3v7°L—MPARK 1
4 490992430 CAUTION MARK F1-49-4 1
5 390196910 CAUTION PLATE  31-33v7’L—} 1
6 490992480 CAUTION MARK FI-1T-I:09FY 1
7 490992440 CAUTION MARK Fa-43-4 1
8 490992470 CAUTION MARK Fa-43-H 1
9 480992490 CAUTION MARK  #1-{?-4:35Y'I-% 1
10 490992450 CAUTION MARK Fa-42-4 ' 1
11 390372400 INDICATING PLATE 17YLn'-4i -4 1
12 - 390173610 INDICATING - PLATE AVYI4Y NY:4WD 1
13 390173600 INDICATING PLATE AYW/Y% n'U:PTO 1
14 390197120 CAUTION PLATE  1-43v7°L—b 1
15 390196900 CAUTION PLATE  1-%3v7L—b 2
16 690360260 CAUTION PLATE  Fa-{i{n'y 1
17 690360210 CAUTION MARK  Fi1-{v-4 1
18 390372410 INPICATING PLATE a179lLn‘yy'3—4 : 1
19 390430270 INDICATING PLATE FPHtALY A EUHSYECM 1
51 * ° NAME PLATE F=A7V—HID CM214 1
52 390121670 NAME PLATE W URIMAF A=A b 1
53 390121680 NAME PLATE KU 2=LT b 1
54 390101290 NAME PLATE F=L7 V4S5 i
55 F—~L7°L-} 1

390101310 NAME PLATE



FOR ADD

D ST OCT, 2004
MEE B 2 B o= LN S BT W o
KeyNo; ., Parts No~ Parts Name Description| Remarks

1 385610990

TAVN-AR . WIRE HARNESS ;STD



meijer
Diode bij startmotor met blauwe tape 
385620380


Lift arms SCM48S for CM214.

L. 344101080
R. 344101060



FPRYYI X484V F E7
FIG.301 GEAR BOX;48INCH MOWER

8 41

<”:/40 : 3
) 13 -, “PJX 12
11— 0 L2 13
bt
' 10
®&— 30
24
32
% 33
b 34
435
36
a8y /M B
REES| B & & 5 LR Q’t Bl ERSHR|YE ) E X
Key No Parts No Parts Name ALL fsp Application [Description| Remarks
1 610460390 GEAR BOX FPRYI 2 1
2 198430530 PLUG T35, 540740 1
3 052100180 0-RING oyvy 1
4 025100010 SEAL WASHER PR A 4 1
5 064600010 PLUG 737 1
6 610600210 BOX COVER Ry ZHn- 1
7 610990170 GASKET HRTY b 1
8 011510816 BOLT Kb 4
9 E01010110 BREATHER T-¥ 1
10 610210590 CASE JT-ZR7YVY L T T T e e
1" 011511240 BOLT Kb b 4
12 610560640 STAY 27-L 1 M18
13 011511220 BOLT R b 4
14 610560670 STAY Z57-R 1
15 613310080 GEAR F AN [N I T T
16 613310090 GEAR AN 1
17 613270231 SHAFT PaAl 1 M12
18 050209037 OIL SEAL FAINT-I 2
19 036500052 SNAP RING 2TYTYY 3
20 040106205 BALL BEARING R-WR7YY 2 6205
21 499211690 SPACER AR-Y 1
22 499280290 SHIM P2 1 0.1
23 499280300 SHIM PN 1 t0.2
24 613460430 SHAFT ¥ h;48 1
25 036100022 SNAP RING ZFYTY Y 1
26 036100025 SNAP RING 2FYTY Y 1
27 040106207 BALL BEARING R-WR7Y Y 1 6207
28 040106205 BALL BEARING R-WR7Y Y 1 6205
29 040146208 BALL BEARING R-R7Y VY 1 6208UU
30 040146206 BALL BEARING R-R7Y Y 3 6206UU
31 630110710 PULLEY;A T-U:AEVY) 1
32 034109043 KEY +- 1
33 645310111 PLATE Tu-t 3
34 499212020 SPACER AR-H% 3
35 027100018 SPRING WASHER ATY2ITOI oY 3

45



¥YRYI X484 Vv F E£7
FIG.301 GEAR BOX;48INCH MOWER

RHESI B & E S B & & W By B Bl amemy o @ =
Key No Parts No Parts Name ALL Tﬁ‘-fp Application |Description| Remarks

36 499430882 BOLT R b 3

37 630250780 COVER LASIDER 1

38 010800816 BOLT Kb b 2 M8

39 010800825 BOLT wib b 2 M8

40 022300008 NUT FY MU 4

41 697600290 JOINT ASSY $34 v FASSY 1

42 010109546 BOLT R b 1

43 022200008 NUT b 1

44 030102520 SPLIT PIN ZATUYYbEY 1

46



FIG.302

T-U;484VF E7
PULLEY;48 INCH MOWER

AHES B 5 B S B 8 £ B 5P EY Glam=nn v & =
Key No Parts No Parts Name ALL E/tp Application |Description| Remarks

1 610210600 CASE T-ZRT7YVY 2
2 011511025 BOLT R b 4
3 040146206 BALL BEARING R-WR7Y VY 3 6206UU
4 613460300 SHAFT ROTARY Y¥7 b 0-5Y(B) 2
5 040146207 BALL BEARING R-WRT7Y T 2 6207UU
6 020409801 NUT +v b 2
7 027109801 SPRING WASHER RTYToIvy 2
8 025109003 SEAL WASHER v-IIvt 2
9 630110720 PULLEY;B 7-YU;B(¥4 k) 2

10 034109043 KEY F- 2

" 080520093 BELT ~Jb b 1

12 632200380 ARM T-L(TAEF) 1

13 632260230 PULLEY 7-Y 1

14 040146203 BALL BEARING R-WR7Y 2T 2 6203UU

15 036500040 SNAP RING 2FITUVY 1

16 036100017 SNAP RING ATITYVY 1

17 499211560 SPACER AR 1

18 011810816 BOLT R 1

19 498222190 SPRING 27y vy 1

20 632320020 ROD ovF 1

21 020600010 NUT IH0VHIFY b 2

22 498510380 BUSH 7vva 2

23 499212020 SPACER ZR-4 3

24 027100018 SPRING WASHER 2TVVTIVIY 3

25 499430882 BOLT R 3

47



FIG.303

ET7FVH 484V F ET
MOWER DECK;48INCH MOWER

16
REES 8 & & S B £ W ét@ﬁ giﬁﬁﬁ%mﬁ HO®OE
Key No Parts No Parts Name ALL E/EP Application [Descripton| Remarks
1 638102820 MOWER DECK 77V +,FM48 1
2 638300330 PLATE Tu-+ 1
3 020900008 NUT + b 1
4 027100008 SPRING WASHER 2TUVITIY oY 2
5 011510816 BOLT R b 1 M8
6 638150780 DISCHARGE COVER F4 ZF¥-U - 1
7 638370011 SHAFT ¥ b 1
8 030300420 SPRING PIN ZATYVTEY 2
9 498221250 SPRING ATUvy 1
10 010300820 BOLT R b 1 Ime
1" 020900008 NUT TV b 1
12 027100008 SPRING WASHER ZTYVITII VY 1
13 630250810 COVER NI b As-L 1
14 630250840 COVER AV AR 1
15 023100008 NUT b 4
16 398110110 RUBBER J4 10
17 350210010 HANGER NH 4
18 030102010 SPLIT PIN ZATUYPEY 4
19 699230210 COLLAR h3- 1
20 010311275 BOLT R b 1 M12
21 022300012 NUT FUh 1
22 350240010 PIN Ev 1
23 027100010 SPRING WASHER RTYVTIY Vv 14
24 652110080 ROLLER o0-5 2
25 650150010 SHAFT;ROLLER Y¥7h,0-3 1
26 650150020 SHAFT;ROLLER ¥7 h,0-5 1
27 024509801 NUT bV 2
28 499234010 COLLAR h3- 2
29 642560250 ROD oYk 2
30 642550200 LIFT ROD y7raveE 2
31 020900016 NUT TV b 2
32 699230220 COLLAR h3- 2
33 599730050 PIN TYNEY 2
34 031311235 PIN EST797EY 2
35 031100012 SNAP PIM 2F+YTEY 3




01« $—10:11:24

I 2)

NS () BETS

ERERE

EPFut; 484 VFET

;30263283123

TRy

FIG 303A MOWER DECK; 48INCH MOWER

Re i

SRAP PIN

26 23
p—16
WBS| B BB % B R & ¥ *!‘,‘“"" ixn;&_ z v|& %
ley B Fartt Ko Pacty Dise Ay s Applicatioa | maeription f D e maeg s
1 635102821 MO¥YER DECK E77 94 ,FH48 1
2 538300230 PLATE 7 k=t 1
3 020800008 RUT 73} '
4 027100008 SPRING WASHER R2°Wsh 09y 2
5 011510816 BOLT LML 1
’\ 6 638150520 DISCHARGE COVER F 42F>»-7"2A" - 1
7 638370011 SHAFT ¥e2r 1
3 D30300420 SPRING PIN X195y 2
9 438221030 SPRIXG VML MT N 1
10 1010300830 BOLY 374} 1
11 | o0z0500008 NUT 41} 13 I S I R R I A
12 027100008 SPRIKG WASHER b A b7 A8 1 F1] i
13 630250811 COVER; L ATRRAAC ;L 1
14 630250841 COVER; R A‘RMAIAT ;R 1
15 023100008 NBT 9 4
16 338116000 RUBBER 274 4
17 350210010 HAKGER Rvh~ 4
18 030102010 SPRIT PIK 277wty 4
18 898230210 COLLER $5- 1
.20 1D1031127% BOLT $°ht § IR O I A T N SO
21 022300012 Kyt 39} ' Y R D A I S Bty Sl
22 350240010 PIX kY 1
2 011510816 BOLY 37ht 2
—~p U 652110150 ROLLER 0-3 2
L35 1650150190 SHAFT;ROLLER Yv72b;0-5 2
26 026100008 WASHER Iuiv 2
a 638102980 COVER N~ [}
8 040146204 BALL BEARING ATkAT IV 4
29 €42560250 ROD LR 2
(38 | B4z550200  LLUIFY ROD . .2tbgkc 2 didiad oo
11 0208000716 NUT ITYS P25 [ R R A
3 699230220 COUCLER - ?
33 599730040 PIK F9AL ", ?
34 031311235% PiN 1224651 H
35 031100012 1ta2°r y 2

TOTAL P, (2




FIG.304

FoURA - 484VF ET
GAUGE WHEEL;48INCH MOWER

1

RUES B & F ® 8 & t i amesan 4 w =
Key No Parts No Parts Name ALL Efp Application [Description| Remarks

1 652300720 SUPPORT PIPE $R-bA4T 1
2 652300660 CASTER SUPPORT  #¥zx%-##-hL 1
3 652300690 CASTER SUPPORT  #+¥2z%-##-I:R 1
4 010311025 BOLT R b 8 M10
5 010311030 BOLT R b 4 M10
6 020100010 NUT +U b 12
7 027100010 SPRING WASHER ZTUVIIY 14
8 026100010 WASHER Yot 8
9 652030440 CASTER ARM ASSY #+z4-7-67v% 2

10 498510500 BUSH Jvia 4

" 060610000 GREASE NIPPLE JU-Z2=Y7TW 4

12 652300360 CASTER SHAFT F¥RI-U¥7 b 2

13 499211670 WASHER PAA 4 2

14 036100028 SNAP RING AFITYVY 2

15 031311050 PIN ES7497EY 4

16 031109017 PIN;PUSH THOROU Ev;7yvazi- 4

17 738010051 TIRE ASSY 44 +¥ASSY 2

18 650150150 SHAFT AN 2

19 775660140 PLATE A 4

20 499211560 SPACER 2R - 2

21 011510816 BOLT Kb 2 M8

22 652251040 ARM;CASTER T-L;¥¥RY 2

23 026100020 WASHER AL 4 2

24 652050021 GAUGE WHEEL ASS #%-2&4 -1lASSY 2

25 499211560 SPACER AR-H 2

26 370911000 PIN Ev 2

27 370900030 PIN Ev 2

28 031100012 SNAP PIM AFrYTEY 3

29 031311255 PIN ES374<2EY 1

49



® amEF S B R B
NUMERICAL PARTS INDEX

IV UERE
HRaES =1 REES HRAES B RHEES MBRES =] REES
Parts No. Page Key No. Parts No. Page Key No. Parts No. Page Key No.
010100610 4 35 027100008 10 36 111136450 4 15
010100625 1" 18 13 19 111147370 4 13
010109235 2 24 027100010 12 6 111316230 1M 7
010109264 10 21 030300325 4 26 111346020 11 8
010109271 1" 30 030300414 10 37 111996271 4 30
010109340 6 27 030300816 6 4 115016980 6
010109567 8 15 030309005 2 18 115016990 6 16
010110630 10 14 030500512 2 15 115026191 6 19
010401212 2 25 030500612 6 7 115107240 6 15
010500865 10 33 030500616 2 16 115107430 6
010700610 9 11 030501025 2 17 115176150 6 21
010700845 6 14 030509020 6 3 115256600 6 1
010810840 6 6 031100004 10 8 115276180 6 2
011300616 8 1 034100508 6 26 115326231 6 17
10 20 9 3 115357300 6 24
1 25 036500021 6 18 115376130 6 25
011300620 1 5 036509005 3 42 115397910 7 29
011300640 10 30 036800005 10 18 120016001 9 2
011300660 10 31 036800008 10 6 120026090 9 1
011300680 10 32 10 12 120036691 4 17
011310612 3 38 036800010 9 23 120076070 9 9
9 10 040106203 2 12 120116100 3 40
9 25 040109059 9 6 120166240 4 6
9 28 040126201 12 4 120176250 4 7
011310635 8 5 042303015 2 14 120186080 4 10
011310645 8 3 048100010 13 22 120226070 4 11
12 16 052100030 10 17 120316171 4 23
011310660 8 16 052100070 10 11 120346171 4 22
011310816 5 44 052100100 3 37 120356200 4 18
011311035 12 17 052100400 5 39 120356210 4 19
011510816 12 19 052109061 4 31 120406050 4 8
011510850 6 13 052109076 9 27 120406070 4 8a
011511020 2 29 052109078 2 33 120456201 3 41
012100620 2 19 052300600 10 40 120736081 9 4
012109177 4 16 064100045 2 13 125046160 10 4
012110635 2 20 064200035 2 4 125116131 10 16
012110660 2 21 064210015 2 2 125156170 10 10
013110830 12 15 4 3 125256120 9 7
015140408 12 9 064210018 4 2 125406071 10 5
015140425 12 " 064210025 2 3 125416090 10 13
020109075 6 22 064210030 4 4 125976100 10 19
020109076 4 21 064210040 2 5 130996130 1 23
020109085 1 29 064500030 8 2 131017710 11 1
020210010 12 7 064609006 4 25 131046160 11 26
020500008 10 39 068122450 5 41 131236280 1 34
020800018 7 28 068209041 1 12 131246130 1 4
020900008 13 18 080109049 6 12 131406460 1 9
020900010 12 18 110103310 2 1 13 1
023100006 8 4 110156111 6 5 131416240 13 9
10 15 110156121 6 8 131426120 13 3
11 3 110156330 6 9 131426130 13 11
1" 19 110367710 2 28 131426180 1 20
023100008 4 29 110666050 4 33 131437590 11 2
024600008 5 37 110666090 4 34 131437600 11
025100010 1 28 110708340 2 23 131437610 1
025100012 2 26 110756480 3 36 131437650 13 5
025100016 1" 33 110996800 2 22 131446006 13 2
026100010 12 5 111017730 4 1 131446011 13 6
026109017 12 13 111027240 4 32 131506650 11 14
026200010 10 7 111136440 4 14 131506660 11 15

52



W m &5 IR R B
NUMERICAL PARTS INDEX

TV
HaEs " REES MaES " REES MRES " RHEES
Parts No. Page Key No. Parts No. Page Key No. Parts No. Page Key No.

131506670 11 16 198466060 2 10
131606150 " 11 198486780 4 28
135996541 5 43 198517080 2 1M1
140036120 2 30 198517084 2

140116140 9 18 198517087 2

140166130 9 17 198517101 6 10
140196062 9 20 198517105 6

140406270 9 24 198517108 6

140516190 3 35 198517110 6 11
140546020 2 34 198517114 6

140606670 5 42 198517117 6

140986480 9 26 198517120 6 20
140996260 5 36 198517130 6 23
145017810 8 1 198517134 6

145146560 8 9 198517137 6

145206022 8 7 198636080 2 27
145306831 8 14 198636090 10 3
145336490 8 12 198736120 2 32
145387000 8 13 198996050 1 6
145996590 8 17 199106020 1 17
145996650 8 10 199216230 9 5
145996660 8 8 199236510 12 10
165026100 9 15 199236540 9 22
165106550 10 1 199266180 9 14
165166520 9 13 199280280 4 12
165206640 1 24 199286340 9 19
165206700 10 38 199486220 4 20
165296141 2 9 199566651 9 8
165996110 10 42 385720011 5 40
165996520 9 12 8 18
165996530 10 2 398210070 10 41
185046400 12 1

185086340 13 12

185206083 1 32

185246060 4 27

185366190 11 21

185376110 11 22

185726870 12 12

185816190 13 21

185846366 13 13

185846368 13 15

185846375 13 23

185846376 13 17

185846377 13 16

185846378 13 20

185976980 12 20

195816540 5 45

198216700 4 9

198216720 9 21

198216731 10 34

198216780 4 24

198216821 9 16

198217131 10 9

198217400 8 6

198346010 11 13

198416590 3 39

198436010 5 38

198466010 2 8

198466030 2 7

198466050 2 6

53



®amE S

Ng

g 5l

NUMERICAL PARTS INDEX
PR
MRS " RES MRES " RLES MBS R REES
Parts No. Page Key No. Parts No. Page Key No. Parts No. Page Key No.
E01010110 45 9 45 8 27 13
010100655 34 26 48 5 30 16
010109206 16 18 49 21 35 29
010109265 17 9 011510820 17 8 37 15
21 9 26 23 48 3
010109337 16 13 29 4 48 1"
010109479 21 29 33 41 020900010 16 9
010109500 24 20 37 17 21 12
010109546 46 42 011510825 23 18 32 10
010110616 34 23 30 12 32 24
010110625 15 20 39 12 40 6
010110820 23 10 011510830 31 41 41 21
010300820 48 10 011510845 30 4 020900016 48 31
010310825 37 14 011510860 39 17 021000012 17 3
010310830 17 13 011511016 30 7 42 18
31 39 43 4 021000016 34 10
35 1" 011511020 20 6 021010016 25 47
010310835 30 14 29 3 022200008 46 43
010311020 41 19 37 13 022300008 15 6
010311025 16 8 42 9 43 9
40 21 43 17 46 40
49 4 011511025 25 44 022300012 48 21
010311030 49 5 47 2 022400010 37 34
010311075 32 22 011511030 21 14 023100004 43 7
010311275 48 20 23 28 023100006 14 4
010401212 24 30 25 38 15 19
26 29 26 3 40 13
010700625 22 18 43 22 023100008 40 10
010700816 17 6 011511075 21 28 41 6
010800612 40 12 011511220 45 13 023100008 42 3
010800616 18 1" 011511230 43 20 48 15
42 20 011511240 45 1 024509801 48 27
42 23 011611020 34 29 025100008 21 10
010800620 18 19 42 21 025100010 45 4
010800812 18 13 011611035 16 7 025100012 24 29
010800816 42 2 011611225 16 6 26 28
42 4 011810816 16 15 025100016 21 6
43 5 35 7 025100020 24 31
46 38 37 2 025109003 47 8
010800825 46 39 47 18 026100006 27 10
010809007 15 12 011810820 27 30 026100008 15 5
43 12 012111055 21 2 30 24
43 16 012111255 17 2 39 20
010810820 41 9 015140512 15 29 41 16
41 12 27 3 026100010 30 18
011310610 21 17 015150616 15 26 37 33
011310616 34 20 020100006 15 21 40 23
011311225 36 1 34 21 49 8
011510816 15 10 020100010 38 36 026100016 20 15
18 4 49 6 25 50
19 3 020109006 31 38 026100020 27 20
20 5 020109079 22 4 49 23
27 23 020409801 47 6 026100024 20 19
27 31 020600010 47 21 22 3
30 1" 020800014 26 1 026109013 37 12
30 27 32 30 43 14
39 9 41 23 026109079 30 29
39 15 020900008 16 22 026109103 33 40
39 19 17 14 027100006 15 24
40 5 27 5 34 22

55



w e E RS

g % 5l

NUMERICAL PARTS INDEX
e VR
GLCE =] REES BIES " RHES BRES " RiEES
Parts No. Page Key No. Parts No. Page Key No. Parts No. Page Key No.
027100008 16 14 036100015 22 26 47 5
17 10 036100017 42 19 040146208 45 29
27 6 47 16 040146303 39 24
30 15 036100020 37 21 042530206 22 5
35 28 39 " 048100020 28 6
37 16 036100022 45 25 050202220 22 16
48 4 036100025 20 10 050202230 26 18
48 12 21 25 050202245 26 25
027100010 16 10 23 22 050202342 23 21
21 13 26 20 050203115 22 23
21 30 28 8 050209037 45 18
32 23 32 27 050209073 24 8
38 37 37 29 050301165 24 35
41 20 39 4 052100110 35 23
48 23 45 26 052100120 34 6
49 7 036100028 49 14 052100140 34 8
027100012 17 4 036100035 26 27 35 8
42 17 036100060 37 4 052100150 35 13
027100016 25 48 39 6 052100180 45 3
34 " 036500040 26 15 052100200 35 14
027100018 45 35 47 15 052100210 28 7
47 24 036500042 42 14 052100220 21 11
027109801 47 7 036500047 24 27 052100250 35 5
030102010 48 18 39 25 052300250 35 4
030102020 27 11 036500052 24 7 052300500 21 32
27 18 45 19 060610000 20 18
30 25 036500062 26 9 32 19
33 38 036500095 24 23 39 27
39 29 036800004 27 9 49 1"
030102020 41 17 036800012 30 30 060620000 20 2
030102520 46 44 32 16 25 51
030103025 41 3 036800015 27 21 064600010 45 5
030103225 32 13 040106004 22 15 064600016 21 5
37 35 040106006 21 20 067100038 18 7
030104040 20 14 040106007 26 24 068204630 15 22
030300420 48 8 040106010 23 11 080520039 38 39
030300525 27 34 040106012 24 22 080520093 47 1"
030300625 30 22 040106203 26 14 080529119 39 22
33 37 040106204 21 24 080529123 38 38
030300628 22 22 24 26 130340110 15 30
030300840 32 6 26 21 198346010 15 23
030500616 21 33 040106205 26 19 198430530 45 2
030500620 25 52 45 20 199260040 22 6
030500820 23 3 45 28 199280410 24 9
030501025 21 4 040106206 26 8 199280420 24 10
031100004 27 28 040106207 45 27 199280430 24 "
031100012 48 35 040106210 24 21 199280490 22 9
49 28 040106304 23 20 199280750 23 13
031109017 49 16 040109034 23 19 199280760 23 14
031310835 27 17 040109041 23 12 199280770 23 15
031311020 32 11 040109054 24 4 199280810 25 39
031311050 49 15 040146000 30 17 199280820 25 40
031311235 48 34 040146003 42 1" 199280830 25 41
031311255 49 29 040146004 37 25 199281210 22 7
031319017 20 13 040146005 37 9 199281220 22 8
034100625 37 1" 39 3 310100970 18 1
034109043 45 32 040146203 47 14 310110190 18 10
47 10 040146206 45 30 310120250 18 12
036100010 30 19 47 3 310140760 18 8
036100012 37 6 040146207 24 34 310160730 18 5

56



M m EE

g % 5l

NUMERICAL PARTS INDEX
vy ViR
Bads " RLES BaES -1 RLES A =} REES
Parts No. Page Key No. Parts No. Page Key No. Parts No. Page Key No.

310161470 18 6 322613050 39 26 334524970 25 43
310200170 18 3 322800100 21 27 334710321 26 30
310352530 40 14 324020980 37 22 334800360 31 37
310352550 18 14 324106590 32 35 334800420 31 36
310352570 18 15 324106600 27 14 334801250 26 31
310550110 18 9 324106610 22 21 334801260 26 32
310600400 16 2 324106620 22 24 336019090 36 6
310600420 16 3 324106630 30 21 336035650 36 1
310610290 16 1 324106640 30 28 336103340 36 7
312070660 27 8 324120980 30 3 336103360 36 2
312100931 27 1 324181250 43 15 336132590 36 8
312500501 27 4 324202640 39 5 336132600 36 3
312700640 39 28 324202650 32 33 336170010 36 4
314102350 16 1" 324202660 37 3 36 9
314102360 16 16 324202680 27 16 336180030 36 5
314141090 16 17 324202690 30 1 36 10
314500820 19 1 324221050 22 20 340015970 27 25
314531174 19 7 324362070 33 36 340106500 30 13
314531175 19 8 324370050 22 19 340160490 27 26
314541220 19 4 324412280 22 17 340500770 35 10
314541230 19 5 324501170 32 32 340560340 35 9
314601330 19 2 324501180 27 22 340615840 21 7
314990013 16 12 324501190 30 6 340670280 34 15
320080100 22 10 326110940 23 2 340671710 34 7
3201715630 22 29 326111020 24 12 340672570 35 24
320360250 37 18 326111030 24 19 340673460 34 9
320551570 29 2 326120730 24 2 340673470 35 22
320551590 29 1 326130591 23 6 340690190 34 16
320720210 17 5 326130620 24 13 35 25
322050980 23 1 326140211 24 14 340690260 35 26
322116800 21 1 326140380 23 4 340690390 34 17
322116820 21 3 326160030 23 5 340690620 34 13
322116840 26 2 326160060 24 15 340707650 35 3
322116860 26 4 326211420 24 24 340707660 34 1
322116880 26 5 326211430 24 25 340707670 34 2
322140270 21 18 326220390 23 16 340707680 34 3
322140280 26 10 326220400 23 17 340707690 34 4
322140670 26 16 326240290 24 28 340707700 34 5
322213220 26 22 326240560 26 7 340707710 35 12
322262480 25 36 326240570 26 12 340707720 35 17
322262500 24 33 326312080 23 23 340707730 35 20
322262520 37 7 326312100 23 24 340710030 21 15

39 1 326312120 26 17 340801610 27 29
322262740 37 26 326344430 24 1 344081290 20 17
322280230 17 11 326344780 28 1 344100880 20 8
322325420 21 22 326370730 26 13 344100900 20 9
322325430 21 23 328110210 28 2 344100920 20 1
322325440 22 1 328300510 28 5 344100940 20 12
322501100 22 11 328300520 28 10 344211810 30 35
322513470 22 28 328400540 32 4 344211820 30 31
322513480 21 19 328400550 32 5 344830470 20 7
322513490 26 1 328560350 28 3 344951960 25 42
322513620 39 23 328560380 28 4 34 12
322531520 21 21 328560390 28 9 344952050 20 1
322540930 24 3 334011180 34 27 350103800 40 1
322560490 37 19 334110310 42 10 350210010 48 17
322571360 37 10 334310190 42 15 350240010 48 22
322590770 39 2 334320160 42 16 350320380 42 27
322590810 37 27 334380050 34 28 350320390 42 28
322610140 22 30 334450910 42 8 350502710 40 2

57



M om 'S

U]

EY

NUMERICAL PARTS INDEX
v U8R
MRES = RiEES BRES R RHEES BRES H RHES
Parts No. Page Key No. Parts No. Page Key No. Parts No. Page Key No.

350502720 40 3 30 10 398215560 41 10
350502730 40 4 385280120 15 27 398330390 43 23
350711570 42 25 385650260 14 6 398340240 40 16
350711580 42 22 385650501 14 5 42 6
350755810 43 6 385830090 42 24 398380800 17 7
350765240 43 1 385870300 18 16 398400430 24 32
350851590 40 9 385990070 15 28 398400510 21 8
355105310 43 1 389320230 14 3 398460390 23 25
355302750 43 2 389410270 14 2 398480240 35 18
355302770 43 3 389510540 14 1 398481040 35 16
355605050 42 1 390121290 44 22 398481140 35 15
355700470 41 1 390121310 44 23 398481290 35 6
355752180 41 7 390121670 44 20 398481770 35 21
355752200 41 8 390121680 44 21 398510070 32 1
355761790 41 1" 390173600 44 13 398510150 30 2
355850030 41 18 390173610 44 12 398510350 25 37
355900080 43 13 390196900 44 15 398510520 20 16
358104700 32 18 390196910 44 5 398510960 37 23
358104710 30 32 390197120 44 14 398511310 22 25
358210510 32 3 390197710 44 3 31 40
358210520 30 20 390197720 44 2 32 21
358250760 30 26 390372400 44 11 398511320 32 34
358250770 32 20 390372410 44 18 398511560 27 19
358300630 32 14 398110110 32 31 398511930 22 12
358400060 41 13 42 7 398511960 26 6
358510110 32 7 43 10 398680380 39 13
358510751 37 31 48 16 398680390 39 8
358510851 37 30 398110501 15 9 398680410 39 18
358550010 32 8 398111640 30 33 398680430 37 8
358550020 32 9 398113570 15 3 398680450 37 24
360101970 15 1 398114450 27 12 398680470 37 28
360150550 15 " 398115130 40 19 398750260 16 19
360200660 15 4 398115510 42 12 398750310 15 17
360300080 15 2 398115530 15 8 398756070 34 14
360501310 15 7 398115630 34 25 35 27
360720090 15 13 398117180 30 34 398756120 19 6
360770980 15 15 398117710 18 20 399112130 34 24
360771080 15 16 398117790 32 26 399113210 34 18
360771200 15 14 398119670 18 2 399210010 26 26
360800040 15 25 398120790 16 4 399211540 25 49
370900030 49 27 398120800 34 19 399211550 32 25
370911000 49 26 398120810 40 15 42 13
372111040 17 1 398120830 42 5 399211670 24 6
378106240 39 16 398120840 40 7 399231310 24 5
378106490 37 1 398120850 40 18 399235270 21 26
378106640 40 17 398180610 27 27 399235280 21 31
378106650 16 5 398180650 43 8 399260130 23 8
378110021 38 40 398180671 40 8 399261070 24 17
378306860 43 18 398180860 32 17 399261080 23 7
378306870 43 19 398180921 27 2 24 16
378313420 43 21 398181050 33 39 399261500 22 13
378910020 30 23 398181760 27 15 399261840 22 14
385040970 42 29 398210070 32 29 399340060 40 22
385150040 40 20 398211830 32 15 399480310 42 26
385200570 16 20 398212210 27 7 399568620 21 16
385200730 41 22 398212450 39 7 399568640 22 2
385200891 27 32 398213230 32 2 39 21

30 8 398214450 22 27 399568650 30 9
385230230 18 17 398215540 41 14 399600110 20 4
385240038 27 33 398215550 40 11 399600670 25 45

58



B omE S

g %= 5l

NUMERICAL PARTS INDEX
PEZ ]
RRES B REES HaES B REES HRES B RUHEES
Parts No. Page Key No. Parts No. Page Key No. Parts No. Page Key No.

399600700 20 3 630110710 45 31
399600710 39 14 630110720 47 9
399610240 32 12 630250780 46 37
399611560 41 2 630250810 48 13
399611770 23 9 630250840 48 14

24 18 632200380 47 12
399611910 25 46 632260230 47 13
432350030 37 5 632320020 47 20
432350180 37 20 638102820 48 1

39 10 638150780 48 6
454520010 35 1 638300330 48 2
454630010 35 2 638370011 48 7
454670080 35 19 642550200 48 30
460150030 15 18 642560250 48 29
464750140 41 4 645310111 45 33
464750150 11 5 650150010 48 25
485220180 32 28 650150020 48 26
485570030 18 18 650150150 49 18
490620160 44 1 652030440 49 9
490992430 44 4 652050021 49 24
490992440 44 7 652110080 48 24
490992450 44 10 652251040 49 22
490992470 44 8 652300360 49 12
490992480 44 6 652300660 49 2
490992490 44 9 652300690 49 3
498110452 16 21 652300720 49 1
498221040 27 24 690360210 44 17
498221080 30 5 690360260 44 16
498221110 37 32 697600290 46 41
498221250 48 9 699230210 48 19
498222190 47 19 699230220 48 32
498510380 47 22 738010051 49 17
498510500 49 10 775660140 49 19
498510650 41 15
498560070 17 12
499211560 47 17

49 20

49 25
499211670 49 13
499211690 45 21
499212020 45 34

47 23
499234010 48 28
499280290 45 22
499280300 45 23
499430882 46 36

47 25
599730050 48 33
610210590 45 10
610210600 47 1
610460390 45 1
610560640 45 12
610560670 45 14
610600210 45 6
610990170 45 7
613270231 45 17
613310080 45 15
613310090 45 16
613460300 47 4
613460430 45 24

59



	COVER
	How to consult parts list (E)
	How to consult parts list (J)
	CONTENTS
	NUMERICAL PARTS INDEX
	48b.pdf
	page 1
	Images
	Image 1
	Image 2
	Image 3
	Image 4
	Image 5
	Image 6
	Image 7

	Titles
	0' - 9-10; 11: 2 4 ;blll"~ (1*) "'}.t,XJI 
	:026325912. 
	# . / 
	DECK;48INCH 
	14 
	illI~. 
	~ '7 
	1 63$102821 MOIlER DECK ur,t;fMH 1 
	7 63837001 1 ~HfT ;i~'~ 1 
	.i.i ..öiö'9'ö.O.OÖ.8 .liüf m t.;.~ . ..i...I~-.I t I 1'...1 I t , ...... 
	i6" ..J.iiil.t.'.5.ÖÖ.O .ii'ij.Bii.fiC ).:.~ " ". ...rl I t t "t , m.m..' .'...m ", ..... 
	.., ...2.i "Ö'Z'2'3' 0.0.0.;.2 'H'Ü'j""'" r;..~...n n--n ...;..., .! I I t"'., ... ,.. , , .... 
	. 26 "0'2'6';' ö'o'ö'ö' ä" .\-"i:iii"Ü :;.1.~.~ n ...tl \.. 1 ,... \ 1 "'.n",,, ....... 
	..., '~'i' "ö "fö's'ö'O'O'j'6'" 'iü 'y" t.;.~ __n .. .fl Y ., , .\ , ...,.. ,.. , (..., ,... 
	TOTAL P, 0 2 




